6. LOCATION OF PLACE OF USE CONT.
30 SECTIONS,TOWNSHIP T29S ,RANGE R4W
30 SECTIONS, TOWNSHIP T29S, RANGE RA4W
30 SECTIONS, TOWNSHIP T29S, RANGE R4W



State of Oregon DTt ol N
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT e

RS TS DA

REGISTRATION STATEMENT CLAIMING A RIGHT
TO APPROPRIATE SURFACE WATER

Regiswant: _A oy 2 Mary Avoseson

Mailing address:_ AOL) Swoprsf SAseres  ado.

Street
e s  Closes O A5
City or town State Zip Phone

1. Sources of water . Seog/728 /{1//?7,45 e — CARSON C.REEK.
Tributary to SouTH CMPRUA RIVER.

2. Purpose(s) for which water is used Lo/ A 7 o0 = STOCK WATER,

DOMESTZC
(irrigation, power, mining, domestic, stock, etc.)

3. Amount of water used for beneficial purpose 0. L3 FRUGATION -~ 0,.0] STOCK

(cubic feet per second) @, 0/ DOMES 7t

4. Date of the initiation of such water right AVGUST 238,/7083
If the right to be claimed is described by permit, give the permit no._2.4,2& / , certificate no.
30943 , and name it is in Zevove J Al Lopasio

5. Describe the appropriate water diversion and distribution system for both the original distribu-
tion system and any enlargements:

A) DITCH: OR/IG/NAL S
Material 72 DAY & PP WITH ELECTRICAL SERVICE

(dirt, concrete, etc.)

DIRT DITCH AND WOODEN FL UM E

Top width Bottom width Depth
Grade or fall per 1000 feet feet Capacity
(cubic feet per second)
B) PIPELINE:
Size at intake Size and distance at changes
Total fall between intake and place of use Capacity

(fect) (cubic feet per second).




C) PUMP:

Make /Ly /pices4L Typel ot 7K1t/ 5 AL
No. _&GA¥H ~—/O Intake size _ % 7’ Discharge size _ 3 77
Suction head s ! Discharge head _/5~ °
Rating: G.P.M. R.P.M. Pressure

D) MOTOR:
Type _ 3 F 2RO AFT )7 Make (CEF 7Ly
H.P. Rating /2 RPM. 3 #72

E) CONNECTION:
Direct connected unit _ &~

If belt driven:  Size of drive pulley Driven pulley
F) DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:
Main line:  Size _ £ Length /5o A=XKind of pipe 4L/ vt /v

Lateral lines: Size _ 3 77 Length 2 002 #5Kind of pipe Llesitr e/ cins
Size Length Kind of pipe
G) SPRINKLER HEADS: |
Make 40 B4ED Size of nozzles V5 #£_x _35&
Number of heads used ___ 25 Capacity of each 65 G.PM.
Operating pressure 35 1bs.

6. Area of land which your distribution system, as originally constructed, was intended to irrigate:

/g' 6 acres

7. Location of the area irrigated, or place of use if other than for irrigation:.

County of _ LowsiAds

No. of acres
Township Range Section 1/4, 1/4 Section Irigated _
7225 ol 2 /9 S4/. su’ LT
72 SE , S /-7
30 AW VE o.7
30 WE, Lt /3.8
30 LU, AW 0.7

TOTAL _ /B &




CEp o

- L
LT A S N

8. Location of the point of diversion:
L

ME e A Section 30 T Z95 NS, R Al EW. 0D

9. If the water use is for power, please state:
A) Gross Head feet
B) Developed THP

C) Describe the type of water wheel or turbine and generator used:

D) If there is a water power claim, please state the filing number:

E) Is water returned to original source? If so, where:
1/4 1/4, Section , T N/S, R E/W.

10. When does the irrigation season begin and end, and if water is used for other purposes, during
what months isitused? _42€. /57 7o  Seer. 30 7%
__VANUARY | THRC DEFC.3] Fop S7PCK AND DOMESZIc

11. Remarks:

This registration statement must be accompanied by a map prepared by a licensed land surveyor or
engineer.




State of Oregon )
) ss.
County of Dot 6+ AS )

I, Roy L. ANDEESON , being first duly sworn, do hereby certify that I have
read the Registration Statement and that all of the items therein contained are true to the best of my

Qn’] o Lid e —
ZM_ J Signature of Registrant
Subscribed and sworn to before me this — dayof __« E AL - / , 19 70’2—«

OFFICIAL SEAL
WANDA F HUNTLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. COM#01 1227
My Commission Expires NOV 24,1095

(OFAL) NIyCoTmission expires: /

knowledge and belief.

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

State of Oregon )
) ss.
County of )

This is to certify that the foregoing Registration Statement was received in the office of the Water

Resources Director on the day of , 19 , at o'clock M.,
and has been duly recorded in the office in Book No. of Registration Statements on page
no.
Witness my hand this day of , 19
By:

Director Deputy
Fees paid: Irrigation: acres, $

Power: H.P., $

Other Uses: , $
Receipt Number: ; TOTAL $
Received: , 19

Water Resources Department
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REPORT FOR CLAIM OF VESTED WATER RIGHT < - fiibinolin
Page 1 of 3 -

IRRIGATION CLAIM

NAME: Roy and Mary Anderson
4041 South Myrtle Road
Myrtie Creek, OR 97457

INFORMATION: Mr. Anderson
LOCATION: Sections 19 and 30, T295, R4W, WM

SOURCE OF WATER FOR IRRIGATION: South Myrtle Creek, a tributary of
Myrtle Creek.

DIVERSION POINT FOR IRRIGATION: The original diversion point is
unknown at this time, The diversion point is now a pump site with
electrical service,

FLUME: This claim is based on the existence of an elevated flume
that crossed the property before 1909. The location of the flume
is based on a copy of a right of way description per book 47 page
379 of Douglas County Deed Records, executed August 25, 1903. The
Andersons have a picture of the flume showing that it was elevated
and would be able to follow the straight lines as described in the
easement rather than being limited to natural contours of the land.

I show all the land lying south of the flume and alsc irrigated
under Certificate of Water Right No. 30943 as being the land that
could have been irrigated by water from the flume before 1909 and
continuously irrigated to this time.

PUMP AND MOTOR: Universal model GxH-10, centrifugal pump 4"x 3"
directly connected to Century 10 hp, 3 phase, 220/440 volt motor
rated at 3470 rpm.

PIPE: Scaled 1800 feet of 4" aluminum, and 2000 feet of 3" aluminumn
pipe.

SPRINKLERS: Fifty sprinklers with 3/32" x 11/64" nozzles. Mr.
Anderson reported that 28 sprinklers are used at one setting.

LIFT: 10 To 40 Feet. Average 1ift 20 feet.

CALCULATION OF MAXIMUM USAGE RATE (Present pump system.):
Assume 35 psi at sprinklers for 6.5 gpm x 28 = 182 gpm. Total
Dynamic Head = 81 ft residual, 20 1ift, 30 feet friction loss
(varies with main and lateral configuration) = 131 feet.
Theoretical hp requirement for 182 gpm at 131 feet = 6.0 hp.
System would need to be 60% efficient to deliver claimed gpm.
The claimed rate of 182 gpm is reasonable.

USES: TIrrigation of hay and pasture.



REPORT FOR CLAIM OF VESTED WATER RI&%T‘"Z"“'”
Page 2 of 3
DOMESTIC CLAIM
INFORMATION: Mr. Anderson
LOCATION: Section 19, T29S, R4W, WM

S0URCE OF WATER FOR DOMESTIC USE: An unnamed spring, a tributary
of Carson Creek.

DIVERSION POINT FOR DOMESTIC USE: The spring is encapsulated in a
covered concrete cistern 10'11"x6'9"x6'9" deep.

PUMP AND MOTOR: Centrifugal pump (unknown make and model) 1.5%"x 1"
directly connected to Wagner 1 hp, 1 phase, 115 volt motor. A
bladder type pressure tank provides a constant pressure systemn.

PIPE: Three guarter inch copper pipe from diversion point to house,

SPRINKLERS: Miscellaneous garden hose and sprinklers capable of
irrigation of 1/2 acre.

LIFT: Fifteen feet to first floor.
CALCULATION OF MAXIMUM USAGE RATE (Present pump system.): Assuming
10 head loss and 15 ft. 1ift at .01 c¢fs only .03 theoretical hp is

needed.

USES: Domestic including lrrigation of 1/2 acre non-commercial
lawn and garden.



»

REPORT FOR CLAIM OF VESTED WATER RIGHT -
page 3 of 3

STOCK WATER CLAIM
INFORMATION: Mr. Anderson
LOCATION: Section 19, T29S, R4W, WM

SOQURCE OF WATER FOR STOCK WATER USE: Carson Creek, a tributary of
South Myrtle Creek.

DIVERSION POINT FOR STOCK WATER USE: Water is siphoned out otb tle
reservoir or pumped to stock water troughs.

PUMP AND MOTOR: Centrifugal Sta-Rite Model JHHG3-53, 2"X1.5",
directly connected to a 2.5 hp, 1 phase, 230 volt, A. 0. Smith
Motor. The motor is also used for irrigation.

PIPE: Three guarter inch plastic pipe used to siphon from reservolr
to water trough (o0ld bath tub). One and one half inch plastic pipe
used with the pump to deliver water to the stock trough above the
reservolr.

LIFT: Minus 15 1ift for the siphon. Fifteen feet 1lift from the
pump .

CALCULATION OF MAXIMUM USAGE RATE (Present pump system.): Assuming
5 head loss and 15 ft, 1ift at .Cl cfs only .02 theoretical hp is
needed.

USES: Stock water.

SURVEY TIE: The accompanying map i1s based on the above mentioned
right of way description, Final Proof Survey for Permit No. 2&061,
aerial photographs, County Surveyor's Office map files M 60-35 and
M 96-65 and survey observations.

CERTIFICATION: By William J. Ruppert, Certified Water Right
Examiner No. 11%. The survey and inspection of the use as found to
be claimed under this vested water right was completed by me on
October 27, 1990 (and September 12, 1992) and the facts contained
in this report and the accompanying map are correct to the best of
ny knowledge. -

WE, ROY & MARY ANDERSON, agree to~the“findings of the Certified
Water Righit Examiner and do submit this site report and map as part
of my Claim £t Beneficlal Use of a Vested Water Right.

M 3 _Lé;ﬁl*zﬁgftfe
Ww;zw W? te






September 7, 1992

State Of Oregon

Water Resources Department,

Water from South Myrtle Creek and Carson Creek in Douglas County,
Oregon have been beneficially and continiously used by ourselfs
and previous owners of the Hugh Carson Donation Land Claim
Number 42 since 1903. And we hereby apply for a 1903 water

right according to the attached papers.

The property is located in section 19 and 30, Township T29S

Range R4W. Legal description is as follows:

Beginning at the northeast corner of the Hugh Carson
Donation Land Claim No. 42 in Township 295outh, Range
4 West, Willamette Meridian; thence West, along the
north line of said claim, 25.25 chains; thence South
4,70 chains to the center of the County Road as located
in 1934; thence along road, North 84°30' West8.8
chains; thence South 4°48' East 35.20 chains to the
south line of said claim; thence East, along the said
south line, 30.60 chains to the southeast corner of
said claim; thence North 39.00 chains to the place of
beginning, all lying and being in Douglas County,

Oregon.

South Myrtle Creek and Carson Creek, both tributaries of the
South Umpqua River, flow through the property. Water for

irrigation, stock and domestic uses, has been diverted from



South Myrtle Creek and Carson Creek beginning August 25, 1903

and has been used continiously to the present time.
In support of this application the following information is offered.

August 25, 1903 Cornealus Sellers traded William P. Johnson

Lumber Company of Myrtle Creek, land he owned 16 miles out South
Myrtle Road (currently the Paul L. Mann property 16406 South
Myrtle Road) for land known as the Hugh Carson Donation Land Claim
Number 42 and sufficient lumber to build a house. William P. Johmnson
Lumber Company retained the right of way across the property

for a flume and the right to divert a sufficient amount of water
from its natural channel(gg;&;Btle Creek and convey it thru the
flume for the purpose of floating and transporting logs, lumber
and timber. This is documented by the deed, William P. Johnson
Lumber Company to Cornealus Sellers as recorded on pages 378

and 379 book 47 and recorded in the Douglas County court house.

This deed is attached as exhibit“ﬁ'and"B?

Cornealus Sellers built a house on the property and began
diverting water from South Myrtle Creek for irrigatiocn and stock
shortly after August 25, 1903 as stated by Mrs. Ethel Ruth
Sellers Wynter, grand daughter of Cornealus Sellers. Her statment
is attached as exhibit "C' The water was diverted by a ditch

and the elevated flume built by the William P. Johnson Lumber
Company.The flume can be seen in the photwgraph of the house as

it appeared in 1910. This is the house currently located at

4041 South Myrtle Road, Myrtle Creek. This is our present residence.
The photograph is exhibit "D The date of this photograph is about
1910. This date is confirmed by the people in the photograph

as stated in Mrs. Wynter's statement. Further confirmation

of the houses age is its listing in Douglas County Cultural and
Historical Resource Inventory in which the recorder states

the house was constructed C. 1880. See attached exhibits“E"and«Fq




INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Cowe

Py

State of __

o

e e e S A S S -f./:/:/:f/:/:/:/'ﬁ/’./_‘ﬁ"/:/:/:/:/:/:/‘ T I I I ol A ol A A A LS AT

On this the/7/ ‘ day of v‘.//J %%Tgreme

ende & Lant C278N

the underS|gned Notary Puplc, personally appeared

T —

O persona y known to me
/E]/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory gvidence
to be the person(efwhose name(gy”

within instrument and acknowledged that

& e

substrlbed téthe [
execut\ed;lt;.;{‘ .

Notary's Slgnature

D

THIS CERTIFICATE
MUST BE ATTACHED
TO THE DOCUMENT
DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:

Number of Pages _

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested below is OPTIONAL, |t£3uld prevent fraydulent attachmept of this certificate to another docM
Title or Type of Document
___Date of Documen@/_ 2 / é 5 ;l_/

SRR ﬂ#”ﬂﬂ#ﬂﬂ#ﬂ/f#ﬁ#ﬂﬂﬁ”ﬂ#x/‘ﬂﬂ”ﬁ”ﬂﬂﬂ#ﬂ#ﬁ/y‘ﬂﬂﬂﬂ./:/:/:/:/5

=N

s

© NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION®- 8236 Remmet Ave « P.O, Box 7184 » Canoga Park, CA 91304.7184
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Vo By
Cornealus Sellers sold the property to Eugene Maulding?Aprii 15:
1919. Reference deed exhibit "G Fugene Maulding inturn sold

the property to F. A. Warnef August 14, 1919. Reference deed
exhibit ®H" F. A. Warner owned the property until 1944,

From 1928 until 1936 Mr. Russell B, Sabin lived with Warners

on the property. During that period, according to Mr. Sabin,
water from South Myrtle Creek and"the creek from the uphill land"
(Carson Creek) were used for irrigation, stock water and a

, - P
domestic water source. See attached letter, exhibits I and !

July 5, 1944 F. A. Warner sold the property to Edward W. Ravekes.
See deed exhibit™k" Mr. Ravekes sold the property tonggﬁgne

and Alma Macdonald June 1, 1946. See deed exhibit'L'AMr..Macdonald
sold the property to Robert and Bonnie Johnson September 14,1977,
See deed exhibit *N"! And on September 21, 1982 Mr. Johnson sold

the property to Donald and Irma Mode. See deed exhibit *0" April
19, 1983 Mr. Mode sold the property to my wife and me, Roy L.

and Mary E. Anderson. See exhibit “p"

From 1958 until 1983 Mr. Walter R. Davidson, who resides at

7647 South Myrtle Road, Myrtle Creek, leased the property from
first Mr. Macdonald, then Mr. Johnson and finally Mr. Mode.
During that period Mr.Davidson farmed the fields growing wheat,
oats and pasture for cattle. He irrigated first with a gasoline
engine driven pump and later with an electric motor driven

pump when electric power was available. His statement is attached

as exhibit Q.

From April 19, 1983 untile the present my wife and I have owned

the property and have irrigated all the fields each and every year.

qu L. Anderson
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A1gnedy reuled und delivered in the presence of &8 as witnersna!

- o~ —~—
James Dick R W Schmeer Sonl)
2 H Chambreau Evelyn Fisher Schimerr(Seul)

STATE OF ORFGUN )
COUNTY OF MULTNOMAR) S&: Thie certifiea, that on this 3 day of Lept A D 1903y before mey,
tho underaimed, & Notary Public in and for said ecounty and state, perconanlly anpeared ®he JUrl s 1
within named R W Schmeer and Evelyn Fisher Schmeer husbend and wife, knovm to me to ba' the . . -
identical perasona cdescribed in and who executed the within inatrument and acknowledied to
me that they executed the same. In tertimony whereofy I have herecuntuo net  my hand and no-
tarial seal the day and year last vbove written. C I Chambreau,

(Senl) Notary Public for Oreson.

filed and reaorded September 4, 1003. D R Shambrook, County Clerk.

Ry -7/41’41&(: (//J//fjffau,v/»;m% Deputy.

e e e e e e e e e e EXHEBIT A"
WILLIAK P JCHNGON LUMBFER COMUANY TO CORNEFALUG  CELLERS. 'BDOK 4-7 9378
Thia Indenture witneessethy That William i’ Johnson,Lumber Compunys n private coriorntin
of Myrtle Crecky Orefony for the coneiderstion of the sui: of wie dollur to it paldy tue bar-
gained and eold and by these presents does bargain, sell und convry unto Cornenlius Urllo-r
the followin; “eacribed premisesy, towlt: Beglining at the north cast corner of the Hu,
Carson Donetion Land Cluim No 42 in township 29 mouthy, ranue 4 west of Willumette mericion
thence weet along the north line of saild elaim 25.°5 ehuiney tuence south 4.70 chulne to
center of county rond, thence along rosd north 4.3 deg west ©5.80 chains, thence noutd 4
deg 45" cast 35.20 chains to south line of claimy, thence ceet aloni south line 50.60 en.inF
to § I© corner of claim, thence north 39.00 chalng to the ;.lace of hewinning containing 177
acres more or lesry, all lying and being in Douglas eounty, Orezon, exerpting tueref~om o
strip of lund for a right of way for n flume surveyed ae tollows, Beginning at o point on
the east line of the Hugh Caraon Donutlon Lund Claim No 42 in Tp 246 8 1 4 W 27,40 ehalns
from north eart coruer thereofy, 68aid etrip being ten feet wide on ecach ride of o lin. eox-
tended from seld point as follows: Nortn 73 ) deg west 77.90 chning wnd north sl L dee west
5.75 chaine to a pbint on weat line of above desoribed land 11.50 ciwine south 4 ded ar"east
from N W oorier in a county road, also excepting the right to divert u sufficlient uroint of !

water from its natural ehranel in Myrtle Creek and aouvey it tnrr‘ou.qix nedid flume for tie
purpose of floeting und truarjorting logs, lun%r and timber, there 18 nlso receevad fron tne

sbove wranted land all the rights of u riparian ovner in wud to Myrtle Creek where 1t “low
acroes or adjacent to the above premimes for tile purpose of floating, treunt, orting und boeen-
ing lomre, lurber wid timber thercon, und aulso reserving the right of wuv for u railrond or
any railroad aconstructed by the grantor its successors or n8eigng. To have e to nold ¢iid
premises with their appurtenwices unto the naic Cornenlius (cllers hisg nedre aned na: LHime
Torever. And the said William P Johnson Lumber Compuny foes nereby covenont to cuad with

~ the said Cornealdus Sellers his heirs wnd u3asigns that it is tne ormer in fee aimple of
ii#81d premises, that they are free fror all incumbrunces and thot it will warrant and cefent
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b h‘ qp"lnml olaimg wWhatsoever. In witness whereof, the William P JomT!::;{ Lum
ubwhu hereunto caused 1ts corporate seal to be affixed and these presrnts to be
5&10\%\@;}{;}“«?“;;0“& hame by 1ts president and its cecretary this twenty fifth any uf
Augusty: 1903, "
In presence of

?red Pisher William P Johnson Lbr Co,

P By William P Johnsons Presicdent. i
Willlam P Johnron Lumber Comp erys

By ivelyn Johnsons Secretary. (feal)

Fa T Naghel

STATE OF QRFGON . )
COUNTY OF DOUGLAB) S5: Be it remembered, tnat on this twenty fifth day of Auwurt A L Llay3,

_bol’ore mey the undersimed, a Notary Publio in and for the county of Douylngy rtate of-Qre-
Rony personally came Wm P .Johneon president, and Fvelyn Johnaony reeretary of the William P
Johnson Lumber Co., who8e names are subscribed to the foregoing .astrument ar parties there-
to and as preaident and searetary of aald Compuny, both peresonally knovm to me to be the in-
dividuals who executed the eaid inrtrument, and they severually ackuowledied thet he, the sayd
m P Johneon ad president and she the saild Evelyn Johnson ae sepcrotary, of William P Jolui-
eson Lurber Coy exeouted the foregolug inatrument as and for the aet wid deed of Anie company

Ireely and voluntarily and for the uses and purpoees therein mentioned. Aud she the raid
Fvelyn Johnson being by me duly sworn did depoce and nay that ahe 18 the seerntury of Willi.
P Johneron Lumber Coy and resider at Myrtle Cresks Orecony, that aie 38 thne leouwl cuntodicn
of and is acquainted with and hue in her posnresrion the corporate . enl of 1 ald Conp-iys tnirl
that the seal uffixed to the forerolug inctrument, in such corporate neal wul van oo ufflixed!
by her as Becretury of sanid compuny on the twenty fifth dav of Ausust 1603, by order of the
board of directors of said company, and that she aldned tie nane by the like order pf anid |
directors. In witness whereofs I haeve lieveunto met mv hand and official seal thimr twenty
£ifth day of August 1903. C v White,

(Seal): © Notary Public for Oregon.

Piled and recorded September 5, 1903. D R Shambrook, County Clerk.
HY?‘/:'#«!", (/{J/,{,A'( et / beputy.

- o e e A S e — e m et = e e e o m w e e < m e ———— o m < o m -
UNITED STATES Ty Thidy 4onboedvr,
THECUNITRD STATES OF AAIFRTCA,

To all to whom thero prepentn i Ll cumey - rentlipnii-~ Wi reufy 0 om0 o Loen de -
posited 4n the Genernl Liund 0ffice of thr Unlted Stater, w certifleate nureoed Plve fogc
dred cnd £1Pty aeveny of tie Reginter and fiscolver ot Poreburs, orecons Suereby 1t ouge na
thet under the proviaiona of the Act of Conwress approved tne DP7th duey of Septesties L5,
entitled "An cot to oreate the offlce ~f aurveyor seneral of tie Publlc Landr fn redons g
and to provide for the nurvey and to ruake donntiono to settlars of the redd f'ubife Lenda®
and the legislation supplamentul theretos tue clo.n of Caleb M drovery ot Lantlns ety
oregon, Notification No 3300, has been prtahblinahed to n donation of one hall aectiony or
three hundred and twenty aoren of lands wnd  that the ramn hinp hoeen purveyend ad desigiataec
as Claim numbar forty thrar, beius purts of atlond tvienty oivity trenty nine, Lolebly e
and thirty three, in tuwsnalilp tventy Flve, tuithy 0F rPatlee flx west  accarding to oo "y
etal plat of survey returned to the wenaral land offloe by the Surveyor denerals belng
bounded and deneribed un follows, towitl bBedlantod atoa Dodnt threso el oty

L o et o o o etionn twelity paven, ooty
twenty chatus and tvienty Lave Linke wert rom the curnsr Lo 8. ton -,

eighty thirty three and thirty four in townmerlp twepty Plve oot of raade alx wenl

running  thenco northy tolrty nine gundis i elahty LloeBy Livenrs went vty e e
~ G TN ST T S
ohnind and ninsty Links, taence pouth rarty ehiubna, ad i eart el M
pluce of beztuninds fn the distrier of Lindie subJoet Lo tale S o T o S
' . . o T DT LT RV L oA R \)(
L tiree hundeed aod twenty nered AR S !

: e . . VR T T
I I . S e o b ove et de e oty s . jol f R

et e —




EXHIBIT "C" VLR Y D

August 28, 1892

To whomn it inay concern:

i am Efhel Ruth Sellers Wynter, the grand daughter of Cornealus Sellers. | reside
with my husband, Bruce Wynter, in Myrtle Creek, Cragon.

On August 25, 1803, my grandfather Cornealus Seilers, did trade property localed
about 16 miles cut South Myrile Road, Myrtle Creek, Qregon, (currently the Paul L.
Mann property, 1€406 South Myrtie Road ) to the William ©. Johnson Lumber
Company of Myrtle Creek. In return he received the eastern hall of the Hugh
Carson Oonation Land Claim number 42 as described on pages 378 and 379,
Book 47 of the Douglas County, Oregon records. This property is currently owned
by Roy L. and Mary E. Anderson and is known as Anderson's Twin Qaks. In
addition as part of the trade my grandfather received enough fumber o buiid a
house.

The house was built on the property, shorlly thereafter, as my grandfather and
family had no other place to live. A photograph of the house was {aken about
1810 (photograph enclosed). This date was arrived at from the ages of two smaii
children in the picture.

One is my brother, Roy Sellers, he appears to be about 2 years old and was bom
December 1907. My sister, Helen Duncan, born in May 1810 is the infant in the
picture. In the photograph the house appears to be a number of years oid as e
vegetation is established, the porch and other parts of the house appear well worn,
and grass is growing through the cracks in the concrate walkway.

My grandfather farmed the property from 1903 until August 1919, when the
property was sold. While all the crops produced on the farm are not known, | do
know my grandfather had a large garden (they produced a!l their own food). He
had horses and cows, and grew oats. | believe these crops were irigated with




INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A S
State of ‘

o A ol o o Tl VA A o P ATl Pl Wl o 2l P o ool Al T DAl P A T o PV P A A A
9

, 7 \
On this the _/ day of T

o — =7 T bafore me, \
ey WZ/?/@/”}SS. W F ManHec, |

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appear /
! ? ; A
CChel i Sl it ‘3
{ - -
' /
X

] personally known to me e n §
Mg RS o
/z/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e% SE L §
OFFICIAL SEAL to be the persongsTwhose namegsy” . /= —subscribed fothe s .
; WANDA F Hlé"g;:éou within instrumest, and acknowledged that /& exgcutedit. §
coNn(n)r\Tr?sRs\\lchUEg COM#011227 WITHES and official gat~~_ /. §
) ) ) p
My Commission Expires NGV 24,1995 Y 7076/ s W S
a0 A WA oo/ %

Notary’s Signature 4 — /7

ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested below is OPTIONAL, it d prevest fragdulent attachment of this certificate to another o(ecﬁfnent \
. & ¢ %{ 2 \
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water diverted from South Myrtle Creek by means of difches and the overfiead
flume that was buiit by the previcus ewner Willlam . Jotnson Lumber Coinpany

This flume is shiown in the attached photograph.
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DOUGLAS COUNTY CULTURAL AND HISTORICAL RESOURCE INVENTORY. . -~ .
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IDENTIFICATION: PEOPLE:

T29 SR 4 W Sec, 19 1/ SW 1/ SW Current owner: Johnson, R. & B.
Tax Account No.: 11415.00 : Architect:

Address: South Myrtle Creek Road Builder:

Name: Sellars, Cornelius/House Original owner: Sellars, Cornelius
THEME : USE:

Residence Present: Residence

Original: Residence
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STRUCTURE:

Type: House

Date Constructed: c¢. 1880

Style: Classical Revival, venacular; two story; rear ell

Roof: Gable; boxed eaves; frieze board; composite shingle

Wall: Frame construction; 1 x 6 inch shiplap; corner boards

Windows: 2 over 2 and 6 over 6 dbl. hung sash

Doors:
Foundation: Stone piers; 1 x 6 inch vertical skirting
Additions: One story leanto on E. E1.; gabled front porch cover

MINOR STRUCTURES AND OBJECTS:

Type:
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Recorded by: Terry Harbour Date: November 19, 1981
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i are free from all incumbrances and that they will and their heirs, exsoutors ani administra-
: tors, shall warrant and foreysx defend the above granted premeses and every part and parcel

: thereof against the lawful o. ms and demands of all persons .omsocever. IN WITHNESS WHERROF
: the grantors above named hereunto set their hand and seal this 9 day of August, 1vYlS8.

ESignad. sealed and dalivered in presenae E Bond (Sesal)

i 0f us as witnesses: Expsriencs Bond (Seal) <ve o . . o
"G R Bates $1.00 I R stamp attached EECHN

{ Chester lorgan and cancelled.

- STATE OF OREGON, County of Douglas )ss. Be It Remembered that on thie 9 day of August, A D

. 1918, before me the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally

. appeared the within named E Bond and Experience Bond known to me to be the identical persons

. desoribed in and whe executed ths within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed
- the same fresly and voluntarily. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h sve hereunto set my handi and notar-
- 1al seal the day and year last above written.
. G R Bates, Notary Public for Oregon.

, (Seal) My commission expires lay 22nd, 1919.
Filed for record August 15, 1919 at 68:456 A. M. E H Lenox, County Clerk.
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. CORNEALIUS SELLERS ET UX Beek 8o P16 TO EUGENE MAULDING ET UX $39489

‘KFOW ALL M=N BY THESE PRESENTS That Corneslius Sellers and Melvina Sellers his wife, of
Myrile Creek, State of Oregon, in consideration of seven thousand five hundred and no/lOO .
dollers, to them pald by Eugene Maulding and Xate Msulding, of Myrtle Creek, State of Oregon,
.have bargsined and sold and by these presents do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said
Bugene Maulding and Kate Maulding thelr heirs and essigns all the following bounded and de-
goribed resl property situated in the county of Douglas® and State of Oregon:(The following
' ‘desoribed property .- per slip hereto attached). Beginning at the northeast corner of the
Hugh Carson Donation La.1 Claim No 42 in Township 29 south range 4 West of Willamette Meridian
‘thence west along the noi th line of said claim 265.25 chains; thence south 4.70 chains to center
'of county road; thence al ng said rocad north 84% degrees west 8.80 chains; thence south 4 ‘
‘degrees 48 min., east 36.21 chains to the south line of claim; thence east along the south
,1ine 30.60 chains to the outheast corner of claim; thence north 39 chains to the place of be-
rginning containing 122 ac-es more or less, all being in Douglas Countp State of Oregon.
‘Excepting therefrom a strip of land for a right of way for a flume surveyed a8 follows: Be-
.8inning at & point on the east line of the Hugh Carson Donaticn lLand Claim No 42 in Township
129 south range 4 west £22.40 chains from the north east corner thereof, said strip being ten
(feet wide on each side of a line extended from said point as follows: North 784 degrees west
.27.90 chains and north 81% degrees west 5.25 chains to a point on the west line of the above
described land 11.50 chaine south 4 degress 48 min. east from the northwest corner in county
:road; Also excepting the right to divert a sufficient amount of water from its natural channel
.in Myrtle Creek end convey it through said flume for the purpose of {loating and transporting
.10gs, lumber andi timber; There is also reserved from the above granted land all the rights of
‘a riparian owner in and to Myrtle Creek where it flows across or adjacent %o the above premi-
‘868 for the purpose of floating, transporting and bvooming logs lumber and timber thereon and
calso reserving the right of way for a railroed or any railroad consiruction. Also excepting
‘from the ebove described parcel of land a tract containing 7.45 acres of land as desded by
‘the grantors to G A Dillon on December 8th, 1909 and recorded in Book 64 of Deeds at page
‘78-9, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto
-belonging or in anywise appertaining and also all their estate, right, title and interest in
-and to the same, including dower and claim of dower. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the sbove described
and granted premises unto the said Eugene Kaulding and Xate iaulding their heirs and assi;:s
forever. 4nd Cornealius Sellers and Melvina Sellers grantors ebove nemed 4o covenant to and
'with Eugene Maulding and Zste AMaulding the above named grentee their heirs and essigns that
they lawlully s eized in fee simple of the above grented premises, that the above granted
rremisges are free from all incumbrances and that they will and their heirs, executors and
admiristrators shall warrant and forever defend the above granted premises and every part

end parcel thereof, against the laewful claims and demands of gll perscns whomsoever. IN
,z:mfgss WHERECF, the grantors sbove named hereunto sat their hend and seal tinis 15th day of
-April, 1919.
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581gned sealed and delivered in presence of Cornealius Sellers (Seaifﬁﬁ‘ RN
ius a8 witnesses: Witness to signature Melvina X Sellers (Seal)
:Cornealius Sellérs and mark of Melvina Sellers her mark

‘M B Smith  $7.50 I R stamps attached and cancelled.
bG R Bates STATE OF OREGON, County of Douglas )ss. Be It Remsmbered that on this 15 day
*of April, A D 1919, before me the undersignsd a Notary Public in snd for said county and
. 8tate, personally apreared the within named Cornealius Sellers and Melvina Sellers known to
;mg to be the identical perscns desoribed in and who executed the within instrument and ac:now
-ledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily. IN TESTIMONY WHERTZOF, I
‘ have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal the day and year last above written.

G R Bates, Notary Public for Oregon.

3 (Seal) My commission expires lay 22nd, 1919.

1Filed for record August 15, 1919 at 3:05 P. M. E 1 Le ox, Ccunty Clerk.

i 14 [7“~( Daeputy.
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: EUGENZ MAULDING ET UX Exstigr7 4" 10 F A WARKER #39490 Y

' KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Eugens Maulding and Xate Maulding his wife, of Myrtle
§Crook, State of Oregon, in conaideration of ten snd no/lOO Dollare to them paid by F A
kWarner of Myrtle Creek, State of Oregon, have bargained and sold and by these presents do
gk*~”to buargain, sell and convey unto said F A Warner his heirs and assigns all the follow: '

boun"ed wud desoribed resl property, situated in the county of Douglas and State of Oregor:
Beginwing at the northeast corner of the Hugh Carson Donation Land Claim No 42 in Township «9
: south range 4 west of the WM; thence west along the north line of said claim 25.25 chains;
%thenoe south 4.70 chains to the center of county road; thence along said road north 84}

, degrer3 west 8,80 chains; thence south 4 degrees 48 min east 35.20 chains .to the south line
, 0% clnim, thence east along the south line 30.60 chains to the southeast corner of claim;'

: thence north 39 ochains to the place of beginning containing 122 acres more or less all being
: in Douglas County, State of Oregon. Excepting therefrom a strip of land for a right of way
. for a flume surveyed as follows: Beginning at a point on the east line of the Hugh Carson

‘ Donation Land Claim No 42 in Township 29 south range 4 west of the W. M., 28.40 chains from
! the northeast corner thereof; said strip being ten feet wide on each side of a line extended

- from said point a_ follows: Horth 784 degrees weat 27.90 chains and north 81} degrees west
i be26 chains to & point on the west 0f the above desoribed land 11.50 chains BOuth 4 degrees

. and 48 min, east from the northwest corner in county road; el 80 excepting the right to divert
- a sufficient amount of water from its natural channel in Myrtle Creek and convey it throuvgh
: sald flume for the purpose of floating and transporting logs, lumber and timber; There is
" also .reserved from the above granted land all the rights of a riparian owner in and to

Myrtle Creek where it flows across or adjacent to the above premises for the purpose of
" ¥loating, transporting and booming logs lumber and timber thereon and also reserving the
- right of way for a railroad or any reilroad construction. Also excepting from the above de-
. soribed parcel of land a tract containing 7.45 acres of land as desded to G A Dillon on

December 8th, 1909 and recorded in book 64 of deeds at page 78-79. together with all and

singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances theresunto belonging or in mywise

aprertaining and also all their estute, right, title and interest in and to the scme, includ-
ing dower and claim of dower. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described and :irented premises
unto the sald F A Warner his heirs and assigns forever. ind Eugene NMaulding and :ate laulding
grantors sbove named do covenant to and with F A Warner the above named grantee his helrs
and assigns that they lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, that the
above granted premises are free from all incunbrances and that they will and their hoirs,
executors and admi:.ictrators shall warrant and forever defend tho above granied rromises amd
every part and parcel thereof against the lawful clailiis and demands of all persons whomsoever

IN WITNESS WIEREOF, tne grantors above named hersunto set their hand and seal this l4ath day

of August, 1919.

sy

5igned, sealed and delivered in Eugene Liaulding )Seal)
precsence of us as witnesses: Hate Maulding (Saal)
R O Young $8.00 I R stamps attached and cancolled.

G R Bates

STATE OF OAREGON, County of Douglas )ss. Be It Remembered that on tnis 1l4¢th day OL Au;sudt,
A D 1919, before me the undersigned a dotary Public in and for saeid county wnd s'ute, por-
sonally appoared the within ni:med Eusene l.aulding and Zete lMaulding ..nown to me t9 be the
identiocal persons desuribed in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that they sxecuted tne same freel, and voluntarily. IN TESTINONY WHERTECHF, I nave nereunto
set my hurnd and notarial seael the .a, and year last above written.

(Seal) G R Bates, Notary Public fer Oregon.
Filed for record Aug 16, 1919 at 3:Ub P. M. Commission expires liay 15, 1923
/ ” A t"-
E H Lenox, County Clerk By (% Ao i(_ﬁ_’_’Llin IE?fJ_J_ .

R T BLAKWLY RT AL T0  MATILDA BLAZELY #0393 Y
T:IS INDTNTURE WITNTSSETE, That R T Blakely and Laura E Blakely his wife, H A 3lazely dm
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August 29, 1992
This is a copy (origianal attached) of a letter received from

Mr. Russell B. Sabin-- 650 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite 217--Homolulu
Hawaii 96813~-- (808) 524-6400.

COPY COPY COPY COoPY COPY COPY

SEfia v

WE WERE IN MYRTLE CREEK 1928--36

MR. WARNER USED SOUTH MYRTLE CREEK A LITTLE FOR IRRIGATION,
MOSTLY TO WATER STOCK AND SWIM}NG. THERE WERE SOME SPRINGS ON
THE MYRTLE CREEK SIDE OF THE HOUSE WHICH WERE USED FOR SOME
IRRIGATION* THE CREEK FROM THE UPHILL LAND WAS USED FOR GARDEN
IRRIGATION ON THE FIELDS BELOW, ALSO WAS USED TO WATER THE
CHICKENS AND LIVESTOCK. THE HOUSE WATER WAS HAULED UP FROM A
SPRING DOWNHILL IN BACK OF THE HOUSE. THE SPRINGS, SMALL CREEK,
AND SOUTH MYRTLE WERE ALWAYS USED BY THE WARNER FARM (AS FOR AS
I KNOW) FOR IRRIGATION AND AS A DOMESTIC WATER SOURCE AND AS
SUCH WERE ESSENTIL FOR THE SUSTENANCE OF THE FARM. I FEEL
THERE WERE NO LAPSE AT ALL IN THE USE OF THE WATER__ THE FARM

COULDN'T SERVIVE WITHOUT THESE VARTIOUS SOURCES OF WATER.

REGARDS, RUSS SABIN

* DOWN BETWEEN THE GRAINFIELDS IN THE TREES
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January 14, 1991

Dear Mr. Sabin,

My husband and I own the house in Myrtle Creek, Or. that you and your
brother lived ia while it was owned by the Warners. We are attempting to
prove old water rights. We would appreciate any information you or your
brother could give us on water usuage on the property going back as far as
possible. We need to know whenthe water was used and what it was used for
(irrjgation etc,)

- We know the house was built in 1903 and that the warners owned it
from 1919-1944. We need to prove that water was used before 1909 and
continuously since then ,with no more than a five year lapse.

Hope you recieved the photograph of our old house that I mailed to
you several years ago. 9%9; <
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iin, 12 Section 19 Tommship 29 Zeouth Hanre 4 est ~f the Willamette Meridian; besinning at the Northeast cermer

Ane elelr ot AOWer.
T% HAVE AED TO LOLD, the sbove deseribed and granted premises unto the said ichael Murphy, his heirs and
assims forever. And H O Parcseter g Mary L Parreter, srantors above named swscovenant to and with Michsael
liurnhy the above named sraortee, his .r5 and assisms that they are lawfully zed in fee sirmle of the above
eranted nremise:, thet the above granted remises are free from all incumbrances and that they will and their
he!rs, execut-rs and administrators, shall wmrrant axd forever defend the abrve granted premises, and everr part
and rarcel theresf, acainst the lewful claim= and demands of all persons whemsoever.
I "ITHESS ."}._R"’)“ the prantors abave naned, have hereunta set their hands and seals this oth dav e“ b’av,.
lant, I
H 0 Parseter (Seal) SEE
STATE 0F NREON ) Hervy L P.«.r.o,eter (5eal) i
County of Dru-lzs  ):s, ' )
BE IT FRITZPITNFD, THat on thi+ Oth dar of May A D 1944 hefare me, the underaisnred, a H’s?prJ Puhlic in sl -
f~r ~aid County and Ctate, nersonally ap'we2red the within named H O Pargeter and Mary L Parveter, who are kne: o
to me to be tha fdentical nersen deseribed §n and who executed the within 5nstrmeﬁt and acknewledred to re ;
that ther evocuted the same freel and voluntarily,

(TR
HSCIFR
3 o

BV RN

IH TFTINCNY “n¥WRFOF, I have hereunto sct my i:and and llotarfal seal, the day and rear last ab-~ve written. i
(lotnri'll senl) W ¥ Harris Hotsr}' Publie for Oreson ;
¥iled f-r recerd July 5, 1944at 2:20 P i Ly cormission exrires Dec. 18, 1944 g ]
Rry Ezee, Counter le-r}’ U L
By N4 . Deputy EM/3/7' K’ £1.65 I R & amos affixed and cancelled. /3 sé%
F ARCHTR “ARIER TO EDVAED W RAVEKES # 36106 :
£LOW ALL MEN BY THECE PRECFNTS, that T, £ ARCHRR WARNER, winarried, ir concideration of Ten Dollars, to me
maie by IDVERD W RAVIKES do herebv erant, h--r-ain, sell and convey unto said Fdward % Kavekes his heirs and 25

ciems, all the “olledne rezl nronerty, with the tenements, hereditaments ard appurtensnces, situated in the Coune
tr of Dourlas and State of Nre-on, bounded rmd Jdescribed as follows, to-wit:

Be.drnine at the lisrtheart eorner of the Hugh Carson Lonaticn Land Claim No. 42 In Township 29 South Rance
I "iest of the fll-matte “*fopidian, therce “le-t alone the North Line of sa’d Claim 25.25 chains; thence South i
L. ehains tn center of Contr Road; thence =long road North 841 degrees iiest 2,70 chains; thence South 4 ue-
rrees 1A% Lact 35,20 chains to South Line of :nid Cleimjthence East along Sruth line 30.60 chains to Southeast
comer of ¢laim: thence North 39.00 chains t~ the place of beginninre, containing 122 acres, more or less, all
lyine and beire in Dousxlas County, Oreson, excenting therefrom a strin of land for a richt of way for a {lume,

surveved as “oll-ws; Becinning at a noint on the East 1line of the Huzh Carson Donation Land Claim No 42 Towm- 2
shin 29 Saith, Ronee L Vest of the Willrmette lleridien, 22.L0 chains from lortheast Corner thereof, said strip :
being ten f’@ef vide on each side o a line extended from said point a=s f2llows; North 78’ desrees Viest 27.90 .
chains, and Darth 21! desrees West 5.25 chains to a moint on “est line »f above described land 11. 59 chains South
1 dn.qree: L® mintes Fact “rom MNorthwest enmer in a County Foad, al<o excentine the riesht to divert a sufficient
art o vntep from 445 natoral channel 4n Yvrtle Creek and ennver it thraurh said flume for the purnose »f
floating nrd transsortineg lors, lumber and tirber; there is also reserved from the ahnve sranted land all the
rirhts of 2 ri-arinn ovmer in and +- Myrtle Nr-et where 3t flows across or ndiacent to the above premises for
the mirmase nf fleatda-, transparting and bromins lors, lumber and tirher, and also rezerving the risht of way
for 2 railrrad or anv rajlroad eonstructed by the zrantor, its successors or assigns;

Also excentin. the Tollewin- narcel o land; he dnniny 5.80 chains Jest of the Northeast enrner of the Huch
Carson Donntion Land Claim lin,. 56./’f}1mce continuing est on North line of said Clain 19. 65 chains; thence South
L.70 ~hains to Center of County Koad; thenes East along County Raod South 87 desrees Fast 9.91 chains to West
Ind of the bridre ovaer "a*qu Craek; theuce ilorth 611 derreas East 11 chains to nlace o“ bezinning, and containe
in= 7.'% anres.

Alzo exentine there™rom the followine tract of land, being a nart of the Hurh Carson Donstion Land Claim

of 3afd Donati~n Land Clain mmning thence S~uth alons the East line of said Danation Land Claim to the County
Pand, thenee Lorthuesterly alenes said County Pand to the West end of the bridee over Carson Creek, thence North
51 devrnpq Fagt 11 ehadns 45 a pofat in the liorth line of said Donation Land Claim, thende East along the Korth
1ine of 3aid Don2t4nn Tand Claim 5.8 chains to the nlace of berinning, containing 16 acres, mor_ or less in
Dou~las Comtv, Oreron.

Tn Have 1ad Ta liold, the 2b-ve descrived and granted premises unto the said Edward W Revekes his heirs and
asaims faraver,

And I, the 3731 F ircher ‘'armer ths ~rantor above named do covenant to and with the above named grantee his
heirs and assisons that 1 am la:r™lly seized in fee 3imple of the above granted nremises, that the above granted
nrerd<es are free from nll incurbrances excent a certain morteape given to the Federal Land Bank of Sprkane,
dashinston, dn thr 3nm € £6007,00 by F Archer Wnrmer, the Grantor, which Yrantee herein hereby assumes and azrees
to oy and thot 1 »411 and YM_ heirs, executors and administrators, shall wmrrant and forever defend the abceve
granted npeises, nnd everr rart, and aarcel theren®, azainst the lawful claims and demands of all persons whom-
sneyap,

Witness Y had and seal this Sth day of July, 1944,

R T

F Archer Warmer (Seal)
CTATZ OF ap~ 31 )
Co'xn*." o7 Doudes ) '

E IT RRILBINYD, That on this Sth dav &€ July, A D 1944, hefors me, the undsrsisned, a Notary Public in and
for x-id Conmter and State, perezonally anveared thn within named F Archer Warner a single man who is kncwn to me
to be tha fdmmtical fndtvidnsl desery.ed in aid #ho executed the withi: instrument, and acknowledged to me that
he executed ti:a sarie freely and voluntorily,

TELTHLOUY VMIREDF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year last above written.
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b erstssccmso- e il] Slate 6] Orogon, and deserided a8 follows, towil: -
,,:“ 3 - . B ver

Segseming atr AN NEEL : i S0 High ‘Jardon’ Dona |
laim No. 42 in Towmship .89 South-Rang -4 Hesth -of - the - Willamette
axf, 'thencd West elong the Nath Line ¢f wald Claim 25,25
; thende 80 4,70 oksink to tenter |of County ,road;,theﬂ B
hlong rosd North 84% degriss Vest 8,60 dha s; thenoe Bouth : = .7
4 Osgtees 48% East 56.20.chains td South Line of eaid Claim;) «'L SR
hence East along South im-;aox_ooi chaind %0 Southwest corner 01 :
laim; thende North 39.00 ohaing to the place of bdeginning, comn- .
talning 198 adres, more of less, all lylng|and being in Douglas |
_County,: Oregon;:excepting therefrom a stri of land for a right o
‘way, for & fluméj: nmagad*u, follows; Beginning at.d point on the |.
+" gast 1108 6f the Hugh Carson:Donation Lami [Claim No 42 Townehip .-
» . 29 South, Rahge 4 Iolt,of'thdj'uhnettej ridian, 22,40 chains . :
T from lortknut'comr;ihgreot,, sald strip Heing ten/feet wide on '’
- saoh side of a4 line extended from sald point as follows: llorth 78y 4
. degrees West* 27,90 dhalne, dnd North 813 4 greed-Woet 5,25 chains: .
#%0 u{pdint.'on‘_'esb] 1ine of above degoribed land 11.50 .chains|. Vi
i South 4,Qegreés 48 minutes East |from Northwest cornper in a.County| i-% i
~ Roed;-Also excepting.ths.righ ;ﬂb"dinrt a'lsuffiolent amountiofis { | « |
[.i water grom;its natural-shamnel in Myrtle Crieek and convey itlé L B I
.- through sald flume for the purpode of flom and transporting . - !
.. Y¢ge, lumber and timber; there is aléd reserved from the ababs ...
- granted land all-ths rights of a riparian owner in and to lLyrtle -
* Greek where it flows amcrose or adjacent to the above premises for. . °
<. the purpou‘ot‘noatinswtmdpdnlnsand oming logs, lumoer ; ° .. 4 .
and timber, . and also reserving the right of way for a rallroad |- ' [
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" or eany raiiroad construoted by the grantor, its successors or as-| |

. P15 Also axcepting thé’s Sm:ﬁnpaa- 1 of Land: ‘beginning 6l80 . i}
. ohdins Weet of the Northeast dormer of .thelHugh Carson Donatlon . | ,
. Land Clalm No, 50; thence .continuing{West on ¥orth 1iné of ebid’ ' .* %[
" vlaldm 19,68 chains: thenod Sauth 4.70 chdiste to Center of County s
Roed; thence' East along County Road South g7 degrees Bdast ' 2.01 | |
chains to West End of the bridge ovef Carstn Creek; thsnce Forth . ¢ -
. 61} degrees Tagt 11 chains to jplace beginning, and contAining ..
. 7545 '801'0'..«,}. v e 'nf ORI *»éf‘?“x' “‘ l"‘#f-7> - .j‘. *" 1.
" Algp exocepting therefrdii the rollawing itrect of land, belnja
# “part of ths Rugh Carson Donation Land Clal ‘No; 42 Section 19 |-
', Mownehip £9° South Range.4 West of the.¥illgmetteé Leridian; begln~:".
‘.- nlng at the X ortheast corner of said:Donation Land Clalwm running A
-, thencs South along the East 1liné of #aid Ddnation Land Cladm %g,°, ' "
.~the Gounty Road; thente Northwesterly along eaid County Road td' W
the West end ot;yj.l;e‘bri.ﬂy__onr.,cer-oi: Credk,: thence North 6 %J
degrees East’1ll . chains: 1o 8 pointiin the Worth-liné of said Dod’
£ * pation Land“clain',‘ thenés East milong,'the Ndrth line of ‘sald Do =
", nation Land Claid 5.8 chalns td the placs df beginning,- contaln- ?
pore or less in Douglas County, Oregon. .. - .+! i°
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WARRANTY DEED {:EF e

Ver Tl Bos e n s LE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Irvine J. MbcD«mald S
and Alma MacDonald, husband and wife, hereinafter ﬂalled the
grantor, for the cuasideration hereinafter stated, to grantor
paid by Robert B. Johnson and Bonnie Jchnson, husband and wifa,
hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain,
sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors
and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements,
hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining,
gsituated in the County of Douglas and State of Oregon, described

as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of the Hugh Carson
Donation Land Claim MNo. 42 in Township 23 South, Range
4 West of the Willamette Meridian, thence West along
the North line of said Claim 25.25 chains; thence
South 4.70 chains to center of County Road; thence
along road North 84-1/2° Viest 8.80 chains; thence
South 4° 48" East 35.20 chains to South line of said
Claim; theace East along South line 30.60 chains to
Southeast corner of claim; thence North 39.00 chains
to the place of beginning, all lying an¢ being in
Douclas County, Oreqgon.

EXCEPTING the following parcel of land: Beginning
5.8 chains West of the Northeast corner of the

Huglk Carson Donation Land Claim No. 5C; thence
continuiny West on lNorth line of said Claim 19.65
chains; thence South 4.70 chains to center of

County Road; thence East along County Road South

87° East 3.91 chains to West end of the bridge over
Carson Creek; thence North 61-1/2° East 11 chains <o
place of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following tract of lanad,
being a part of the Hugh Carson Donation Land Claim
No. 42, Section 19, Township 29 South, Range 4 Vest
of <he Willamette Il'2ridian: Beginning at the North-
east corner of said Donation Land Claim running thence
South alorg the East line of said Donation Land Claim
to the County Road, thence Northwesterly along said
County Rozd to the HWest end of the bridge over Carson
Cre=k, therce North 61-1/2° East 11 chains to a point
in the North line cf said Donatior Land claim; *hence
East alonc the North line »f said Donation Land Claim
5.8 chains to the place of beginning, in Douglas
County, Oregon.

ALS) EXCEPTING THEREFROYM that part sold ty Irvire J.
MacDonald, et ux, to Douglas CTounty, recorced in
Volume 24% of the Deed Records of Douglas County,
Oregon, Recorder's lo. 2796640.

Subject to roads arnd highways and the rights of
the public therein, and right of way agranted to
The California Crecon Power Company.

Sul: ject to the following reservations ard exceptions
cortaired in deed from ¥illiam P. Johnson Lurber
Corpany tn Cornealius Sellers, recorded in Volume
47, page 378 of the Decd Fecords of Douglas County,
Oracoon:

P. 1 - WARRANTY DEED

STULTS, JAYNE MUR MY & AJTDERTON
ATTORMEYS AT LA'N
A20 5, K. JACKSUN 1 7REET (ROSIRURC OVEL LU T /4 /O
anp
MEDICAL DENTAL SUI.OIHE, RFENFSONT, DR S0, L7487
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"Excepting therefrom a strip of land for a right ..
of way for a flume, surveyed as follows: Beginning
at a point on the East line of the Hugh Carson
Donation Land Claim No. 42, Township 29 South, - )
Range 4 West of the Willamette Meridian, 22.40 SEP | ﬁ'?QQ?
chains from Northeast corner thereof, said stxip T
being ten feet wide on each side of a line extended .. ., ..
from said point as follows: North 78-1/2° West :y;;:f“jff s L
27.90 chains and North 81-1/2° West 5.25 chains #6: !, ' Fiih
a point on West line of above described land 11.50

chains South 4° 48' East from Northwest corner in

a County Road, also excepting the right to divert

a sufficient amount of water from its natural channel

in Myrtle Creek and convey it through said flume for

the purpose of floating and transporting logs, lumber

and timber; there is also reserved from the above

granted land all the rights of a riparian owner in

and to Myrtle Creek where it flows across or adjacent

to the above premises for the purpose of floating,
transporting and booming logs, lumber and timber,

and also reserving the right of way for a railroad

or any railroad constructed by the grantor, its

successors or assigns.”

O

f To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee
| and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever,

And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said
grantee and ¢rantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that
grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above grantad
premises, free from all encumbrances and that grantor will
warrant and forever defend the above granted premises and every
part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands
of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under <he
above describecé encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this
transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $45,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so
requires, the singular includes the plural.
e,

'.“v;,"f“:"‘...., Witness grantor's hand this /5  day of April, 1369.

R r‘h.a:,(.}ﬁ//a»%J(/
. I S . ’ 4

- a it g s “y

r J e ".)’ . J‘Z (L 5:’/?1 Fad /(/’—, e L’gf'/

STATE OF OREGON )
- ) ss.
County of Douglas )

On this /5 day of April, 1969, personally appeared
the above named Irvine J. MacDonald and Alma MacDonald, and
acknowlecged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary
act and deed.

- 7 TS
2L e
Notary Public for Oregon .
My Commission Bxpires:éz” <

S’

P, 2 - WARRANTY DEED

STULTS. JAYNE. MURPHY & ANDTREON
ATTORMNEYS AT LAW
208 © STREET O8RS GCOW PTATD
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STATE OF OREGON ) o
COUNTY OF DOUGUSS )

L. DORIS L. WADSWORTH, COWNTY QLB
Pt OF CONVEYANCES, 31 AND FOR
M IESTRUMENT WAS RECORDED THIS DAY:

TR 219

) ) ""
W-:;’.:.; Luuhi’;
;. CLERK

sy e
Mo 77——1‘-&- ,,,“ Fet 22 {

DOUGLAS COUNTY O-FIGAL RECORDS

e e bt et S



‘Mo, 639 TY DIED (tividnet o EWHELB "0“ 7

!.‘.‘E_.. habaesbrs pitint-ili =L —_— ) -u-nlui'"'ﬂ‘! -npu

6')_104 r-s WARRANTY DSSD @.‘TY
wor 828 v 280 |

Robert "0‘5 “'j’oﬁgo%y I "Hoﬂﬂii"ﬁrs‘f&ﬂﬁs on; "'huaband und wit e

lmﬁndht eaned thn rantor, Ior fhe eomndor ﬁ hmg tted.t db .
.Donald L. Hocfe and Irma J. Hog‘e 'a?tgl an a‘"ff' paid by e -+ Bereinatter callod

the grantee, does hereby grant, barnin, lell and convey unto fhe said grantee and lunleel hein. successors and
assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap-
pertaining, situated in the County of DOUGLAS ongd State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

T
EN
e S - -

s

-
See exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

| SEP 16 190
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SED

{16 SPACE INSUPKICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee ami grantee’s heirs, successors and astigns forever,
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that
grantor is lawfully seised in lee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances nubject.to
exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

and that

grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereol against the lawtul claims
and demanda of all persons wh er, ¢t those claiming under the above described cncumbrﬁ‘ :
The true and actual consideration pmd for this transfor, stated in terms of dollars, is §.O% er _property|,

v, OHmvcr. the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or valuo given or promised which is
ATk Y onsideration (indicate which).D(The b the symbols ®, i1 not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)
In construing this deed and where the context 8o requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereot apply equally fo cor ations and éo mdwind\g.h.

In Witness Whereot, the grantor has executed this jrs: day of.. er 1982,
it a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be djmd nnd nal aﬂ /zu, duly nuthomad thereto by
order of its board of directors, . ‘w“,
ON
"ﬁm’::ﬂ L e
N'NIE"' ';“"JO%SON
’ STATE OF GREGON, STATR OF OREGON, County ol......
bDouglas E"- -
_ Beptdhmar (i 62 Porscnally appeared and
............ who, being duly sworn, !
il .o snch Ior himeell and not one for the uther, did say that the former Iy the
| R’g ar"{. '3‘0’ n‘é"b'ﬁ"ﬂ"«'s BOARLE oo oo s e s prosident and that the latter Is the ||
B, Jo M. > huaband and’ if s OROPBIALY OF woov.cccvsossssicnnis s sannens :
£ "'-»,u ; qae'-ﬂm'ﬂdﬂ rhe forefoing fentru- and v’l\’u the sn’l ahlined ’,.: 'the ’d'o'r"nh\j Trstrument "2’ "'.L mp'e.r;tl- seai |
F ' " ¢ and that te ne wes sig - '
i ment to B4 oo voluntary act and deed. O Bt St 4 carporation by suthority of irs board of direciors; end sach of ||
e e "B.'b“ them B..l d said to be its vo! y act and deed.
'l efctn me:
o garnml. NY \M Q. LLL.U: . . m‘;‘;ﬁ'fb !
%% Notery Public tor Oregon Notary Public for Oregon
‘!’I - 7' My comenlesion erpires: |2.2-34 My commesion expires: :
i Lt ]
, STATE OF OREGON, |
1 88, ¢
AR R County of .... '
GRANTOR B NAME #4D Aontes I certily that the within instru. |i
ment was received for record on the
b day of ....ccounieccninen w19, ,
! T T Tumanta o wawE and aopmess T SPACE RESEAVED " " M., and recorded
s —— ) on in book/m-l/volumo No... -
X AECORDER'S USK page ... . or as documonl/ Iu,/h‘lo/
: G ' G instrument/microfilm No, .................... .
I* Recard ol Deeds of said county,
! ) e HAKY. AODAEH, 118 ' Witness my hand and seal ol
asit ¢ thange s requesied ol hax Hoterssnt shull be ot fo the toliowing mebdeess County allixed,
/" cile
I . Ao JL;‘ . vvvv RS g T T
R LAl AL
L NAME ADDSERN, 3IP

-~re2 COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
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'EXHIBIT "A"

Beginning at the northeast corner of the Hugh Carson Donation
Land Claim No. 42 in Township 29 South, Range 4 West, Willamette
Meridian; thence West, along the north line of said claim, 25.25
chains; thence South 4,70 chains to the center of the County Road
as located in 1934; thence along rocad, North 84° 30' West 8.80
chains; thence South 4° 48' East 35.20 chains to the south line
of said claim; thence East, along the said south line, 30.60
chains to the southeast corner of said claim; thence North 39.00
chains to the place of beginning, all lying and being in Douglas
County, Oregon. ,

Excepting the following parcel of land:

Beginning 5.80 chains West of the northeast corner of the Hugh
Carson Donation Land Claim No. 50; thence continuing West on the
north line of said claim, 19.65 chains; thence South 4.70 chains
to the center of the County Road; thence East, along the County
Road, South 87° East 9.91 chains to the west end of the bridge
over Carson Creek; thence North 61° 30' East 1l chains to the
place of beginning. .

“~
.
-

———— s - g - - . e ——————— ————t— cm— ew-

Also excepting therefrom the fol]owxng tract of land, being a
part of the Hugh Carson Donation Land Claim No. 42, Section 19,
Township 29 South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas
County, Oregon: Beginning at the northeast corner of said
Donation Land Claim; runping thence South, along the east line
of said donation land claim, to the County Road; thence North-
westerly, along said County Road, to the west end of the bridge
over Carson Creek; thence North 61° 30' East 11 chains to a point
in the north line of said donation land claim; thence East, along
_the north line of said donation land claim, 5.8 chains to the.

" place of beginning, in Douglas County, Oregon.

Also excepting therefrom that part sold by Irvine J. MacDonald,
et ux, to Douglas County, recorded in Volume 249, Recorder's
No. 206640, Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon.
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EXHIBIT "B"

1. Roads and highways and the rights of the public therein.

2. As disclosed by the tax roll the gremises herein described
have been zoned or classified for farm use. At any time that
said land is disqualified for such use, the property will be
subject to additional taxes or penalties and interest.

3. Rights of way, including the terms and provisions thereot,
to The California Oregon Power Company, recorded in Book 93,
Page 599, and in Book 108, Page 269, Deed Records of Douglas
County, Oregon. ’ .

4. Subject to the following reservations and exceptions
contained in deed from William P. Johnson Lumber Company to
Cornealius Sellers, recorded in Voluma 47, Page 378, of the

Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon: , ,
Excepting therefrom a strip of land for a right of way for a
flume, surveyed as follows: Beginning at a point on the east
line of the Hugh Carson Donation Land ¢laim No. 42, Township 29
South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, 22.40 chains from
Northeast corner thereof, said strip being ten feet wide on each
side of a line extended from said point as follows: North 78-
1/2® West 27.90 chains and North 81-1/2¢ West 5.25 chains to a
point on west line of above described Land 11.50 chains South

4® 48' East from Northwest corner in a County Road, also e;cepting
the right to divert a sufficient amount: of water from its natural
channel in Myrtle Creek and convey it through said Flume for the
purpose of floating anl transporting logs, lumber and timber;
there is also reserved from the above granted land all the rights
of a riparian owner in and to Myrtle Creek where it flows across
or adjacent to the above premises for the purpose of floating,

transporting and booming logs, lumber and timber, and also !
regerving the right of way for a railroad or any railroad
_constructed by the grantor, its successors or assigns.

5. Easement 16 feet in width along the easterly line of
Donation Land Claim No. 42, to the noxth line of the South half
of the Southeast quarter of Section 30, Township 29 South, Range
4 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon, including
the terms and provisions thereof, as granted by Irvine McDonald
to Robert Lawrence by Recorder's No. 324257, Deed Records of
Douglas County;,; Oregon. i

6. Mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof,
executed by Robert B. Johnson and sonnie B. Johnson, to South
Umpqua State Bank, dated July 11, 1978, and recorded July 12,
1978, in Book 683, Page 732, Recorder's No. 78-~13585, Records of
Douglas County, Oregon, given to secure the payment of a note
fore §$35,000.00, which the grantees assume and agree to pay.
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KNOW ALL MEAY THESE PRESENTS, That ...
ponald L. Mou. and Irma J. Mode,

hereinatter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by
Roy L. Anderson and Mary E. Anderson, husband and wife

the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said drantee and grantee’s heirs, succesvors and

IWARRANTY DEFO

s

Pefcl

assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belon ng or ap- t

pertaining, situated in the County of  Douplas and State of Oregon, described as fol v, 10-wit

See exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

(1F SPACE (MSUFFICIEMT, CONTINUE OFSCRIPTION ON FEVESSE $iD()
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever,
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns, that
grantor is lawlully seized in fee simple of the above granied premises. {ree from all encumbrances except those
as set out in exhibit "A" attached.

and that
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawlul claims
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is$ 130,000,00
THowerer,~ the —actual- consideratior consists—of ~ o1 inclides—other —property —or-velue— fiven—or— promised- which -is-
L'.”,.':,'}"-’f,, eorideration-(indicate—whicit)“X( The sentence botween the symbols’D, if not appli 1d be deleted, See ORS 93.030.)

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereot apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this / day of April . 19 83
it a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal aftixed by its ofticers, duly authorized thereto by

order of its board of directors. .

!QAL L.

e ah

I onoevied by @ carperation,
oflin corporere soel)

STATE OF OREGON, )
. ) ss

County of . . _,bo.?las 5

. Apri}  / 19 83 .

Penorh"y nppe.hd the above named
“banald g Mode and lrma J...

~.‘ﬂrﬂe, hu{band and wife

o] nld-ncknq’-leuged the foregoing instru-

m'nl ta be the tr . I voluntary sct end deed.
A B, CJ

(OFFic] AL /8 7 "4‘*4‘ 2 "‘}?4- .

SEAL) v )

y Nutaq Publ:c far Oregon
My commission expires:

— -
/_,pr_‘

.

IRMA J. MODE rrmmmmmmm————
STATE OF OREGON, County of ... ... . ..o
[P .19 .

Personsily . e nrvascnsnesesesiren sinran
- reimepeinson wb Mﬂ‘ duly sworn,

nchw lw lmmer! nnd not one for lho o(her did say thet the lorowr is the
. president and that the lstter is the

“ . » & corporstion,
and that the nnl nllurd ra the lore‘oin‘ Jmnumnm i lln corporate sesl
of snid corporation and rhat ssid instrument was signed and sesled in be-
hall of asid corporation by suthority of its boasd of directors; and each of
therr) acknowledged said Instrument to be Its voluntary act and deed.

Before me:
(OFFICIAL
SEAL)

Notary Public for Orefon
My commission expires:

GRANTON § SAME AND ADDSTSS

STATE OF OREGON,

County of ....ooeeveeeeevanee.,
I certify that the within mm'u
ment was received for record on the

\ rerrtiraen day of ......... erveianterarvaens A0...... "
. T R - at.........oclock .M. and recorded
— __m“‘"‘ repoany oo Fract MITI®  in book/reel/votume No...._..._..... on
OOUGLAS CG:_'"T LE cc. : Hv, secoaDEns vst M‘C< e OF 88 documenf/lee/ﬁk/
. " R instrument /microfilm No. ................... ’
P.0. o 17 ) Record of Jeeds of said county.
ROSEE LL-'.\&, LatGoe 97470 Witness my hand and seal of
e " o PO County allix-d.

S l«w%
;7' Z Z ‘f:’a G
f"’f“ due "‘2‘1. 7

NADY . o

.
(t."J’ {
husband and wife 5

, hereinafter called .

:

!
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EXBIBIT "A"

Reginning at the northeast corner of the Hugh Carson Donation
tand Claim No. 42 in Township 29 South, Range 4 West, Willamette
Meridian; thence West, along the north line of said claim, 25.25
chains; thence South 4.70 chains to the center of the County Road
as located in 1934; thence along road, North 84° 30' West 8.80 -
chains;: |thence South 4° 48' East 35.20 chains to the south line
of said claim: thence East, along the said south line, 30.60
chains to the southeast corner of said claim; thence North 39.00
chains to the place of beginning, all lying and being in Douglas

County, Orecgon.

Excepting the following parcel of land: .
Beginning 5.80 chains West of the northeast corner of the Hugh
Carson Donation Land Claim No. 50; thence continuing West on ?he
north line of said claim, 19.65 cliains; thence South 4.70 chains
to the center of the County Road; thence East, along the Cgunty )
Road, South 87° East 9.91 chains to the west end of'the bridge Z
over Carson Creek; thence North 61° 30' East 11 chains to the

place of beginning.

Also excepting therefrom the following tract of land, being a
part of the Hugh Carson Donation Land Claim No. 42, Section 19,
Township 29 South, Range 4 West, Willamefte Meridian, Douglas
County, Orcgon: Beginning at the northeast corner of said
bonation Land Claim; running thence South, along the cast line

of said donation land claim, to the County Road; thence North-
westerly, along said County Road, to the west end of the bridge
over Carson Creek; thence North 61° 30' East 11 chains to a point
in the north line of said donation land claim; thence East, along
the north line of said donation land claim, 5.8 chains to the
place of beginning, in Douglas County, Oregon.

Mso excepting therefrom that part sold by Irvine J. MacDonald,
et ux, to Douglas County, recorded in Volume 249, Recorder’'s
No. 206640, Deced Records of Douglas County, Osecgon.

Subject to:

1. Rights of way to the California Oregon Power Company, recorded
in Book 93, Page 599 and in Book 108, Page 269, Deed Records of
Douglas County, Oregon.

2. Easement, as granted by Irvine McDonald to Robert Lawrence,
by Recorder's No. 324257, Deed Racords of Douglas County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON )
COUNTY OF pouGLes ) 35

J, DORIS L WADSWORTH, comny aeex
AND RECORDER OF COMVEYANCES, I AND FOR
SAID COUNTY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE
WITHIN INSTRUMENT WAS RECORDED THS DAY

iz s F1e: 6
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EXHIBIT "Q"

September 7, 1992

To whome it may concern:

I am Walter R. Davidson of 7647 South Myrtle Road, Myrtle Creek,

Oregon.

I leased the property, now owned by Rov L. and Mary E. Anderson

known as Twin Oaks located at 4041 South Myrtle Road, Myrtle

Creek, Oregon, from 1958 until 1983. During that time the

property was owned by Messrs Macdonald, Johnson and Mode.

I farmed the property from 1958 to 1983 growing wheat, oats alfalfa &

pasture which were irrigated from South Myrtle Creek.

In the early years I used a 4 cylinder Wisconson gas engine
driven pump to irrigate. Later when Pacific Power and Light
purchased the electrical system in this part of the country,

I petitioned them to build a 3 phase power line to my diversion
point. At that time I installed a 10 HP electric motor driven

pump to provide water for irrigation.

At no time during this period was there a lapse of irrigation

of more than one year.

/3 )

Walter R. Davidson
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SO WATER
September 16, 1994
7 RESOURCES
Hc;W‘é;d and Michael Brownson DEPARTMENT
Brownson Logging Co.
PO Box 1578

Myrtle Creek OR 97457
Dear Messrs. Brownson:

On behalf of Governor Barbara Roberts, thank you for your letter of July 22 regarding
water rights in the Myrtle Creek area. Senator Mark Hatfield also forwarded your concerns
to us. I am aware that Don Knauer, our department’s Adjudications Specialist, responded
to your letter to us in late July. However, I would like to offer a further explanation about
the nature of pre-1909 water right claims which are awaiting adjudication and describe what
is happening in your area.

Before 1909, Oregon law did not require a state-issued water right before individuals could
make use of water. When a new water rights procedure was set up in 1909, it included
provisions to recognize and honor water uses that had been established before 1909. As a
result, these pre-1909 claims are viewed as existing rights, rather than mere applications.
Only a state court, through the adjudication process, can decide whether these claims
remain valid today.

For that reason, the Oregon Attorney General’s office has advised our department that we
may not regulate for or against pre-1909 claims. This means that we do not respond to
calls for water from a claimant by shutting off junior water rights upstream (as you allege
in your letter). Conversely, we do not shut off a claimant when calls for water are made
downstream. 1 believe this position toward a pre-1909 claim of continuous water use
appears fair while waiting until the local court determines the validity of the claim through
the adjudication process.

In your situation, the watermaster is responding to a senior water right holder downstream
of both your diversion and that of the claimant. The claimant is continuing to take the
amount in his adjudication filing because the water is in the creek going through his
property.

This situation may continue to occur in drought years until such time as the Umpqua Basin
or South Myrtle Creek is adjudicated. At that time, the claimant’s pre-1909 water right
may be awarded. If the claim is finalized by the court at that time, a water right certificate
will be issued and the holder then has the right to make a call on the water. I cannot
give you an accurate forecast of when the adjudication for this basin will occur, but
the current workload suggests that it will not be for several years.

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



Howard and Michael Brownson
September 16, 1994
Page 2

e
Ve
7/

— I hope this information responds to your questions. Please do not hesitate to contact me if
you have further questions or if I can be of assistance in this or other related water resource
issues. You can also reach the area watermaster, Gary Ball, by calling (503) 440-4255.

Sincerely,

Aetuui T AL

Martha O. Pagel
Director

cc: Sen. Mark Hatfield

Gary Ball, District 15 Watermaster
Al Cook, Southwest Region Manager
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P.O. BOX 15783
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¢ K f\; N }
The Honcrabkle Barbara Roberte k) -Vﬂ ~
Governor, 5State of Oregon y fi)
State Capi tol -
Salem, OR 7310 , f\fD\,([/c-(
o I
.

RE: Pre-1909 Water Right Claim/V
Section 1? Township T29S 7 Range R4l

Dear Mre. Rcoberts,

I am writing concerning the righte of many pecple that live
at South Myrtle Road in Myrtle Creek, Oregon. The rights I
am referring to are water rights, It seems that Roy
Andersan filed an application claiming water rights dated
prior to 1909. However, as to this date we have ceen no
proof of this.— He apparently is waiting for a legal process
Knawn as "adjudication proceeding”.  However in the interim
aof thic court date, he has been granted full water rights
and left the remainder of us with no water. Keeping in mind
that thie adiudication proceeding could be postponed for
several yeares is & great concern to all of us.

A#m 1 right to understand that thie ic the legal process? At
thie time there is no indication that he will be granted
these rights by a court of law. It hardly seems fair that
an awaiting “application” could have this much paower.

Pleazcse give this matter your valuable attention as we feel
that thic situation is grossly unjust,

Thank »you in advance for your help and consideration in this
matter.

S/‘, Y el %MM”

Howard Brownson, Jr.
Michael Brownson
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September 16, 1994

Steve and Barbara Sutch
5303 South Myrtle
Myrtle Creek OR 97457

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sutch:

Governor Roberts has asked me to respond to your recent letter to her. I hope that I can
clear up the nature of pre-1909 water right claims which are awaiting adjudication and
describe what is happening in the Myrtle Creek Area.

Before 1909, Oregon law did not require a state-issued water right before individuals could

make use of water. When a new water rights procedure was set up in 1909, it included

provisions to recognize and honor water uses that had been established before 1909. As a

result, these pre-1909 claims are viewed as existing rights, rather than mere applications. -
Only a state court, through the adjudication process, can decide whether these claims

remain valid today.

For that reason, the Oregon Attorney General’s office has advised our department that we
may not regulate for or against pre-1909 claims. This means that we do not respond to
calls for water from a claimant by shutting off junior water rights upstream (as you allege
in your letter). Conversely, we do not shut off a claimant when calls for water are made
downstream. 1 believe this position toward a pre-1909 claim of continuous water use
appears fair while waiting until the local court determines the validity of the claim through
the adjudication process.

In your situation, the watermaster is responding to a senior water right holder downstream
of both your diversion and that of the claimant. The claimant is continuing to take the
amount in his adjudication filing because the water is in the creek going through his
property.

This situation may continue to occur in drought years until such time as the Umpqua Basin
or South Myrtle Creek is adjudicated. At that time, the claimant’s pre-1909 water right
may be awarded. If the claim is finalized by the court at that time, a water right certificate
will be issued and the holder then has the right to make a call on the water. I cannot give
you an accurate forecast of when the adjudication for this basin will occur, but,
as you correctly state in your letter, the current workload suggests that it

will not be for several years.

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

September 20, 1994

Sandra L. Graf
10062 South Myrtle Rd.
Myrtle Creek OR 97457

Dear Ms. Graf:

Thank you for your letters to Governor Barbara Roberts, Senator Bill Bradbury, Anne
Squier and myself regarding water rights in the Myrtle Creek area. I hope that I can clear
up the nature of pre-1909 water right claims which are awaiting adjudication and describe
what is happening in your area.

Before 1909, Oregon law did not require a state-issued water right before individuals could
make use of water. When a new water rights procedure was set up in 1909, it included
provisions to recognize and honor water uses that had been established before 1909. As a
result, these pre-1909 claims are viewed as existing rights, rather than mere applications.
Only a state court, through the adjudication process, can decide whether these claims
remain valid today.

For that reason, the Oregon Attorney General’s office has advised our department that we
may not regulate for or against pre-1909 claims. This means that we do not respond to
calls for water from a claimant by shutting off junior water rights upstream (although this
may appear to be the case, as you suggest in your letter). Conversely, we do not shut off a
claimant when calls for water are made downstream. I believe this position toward a pre-
1909 claim of continuous water use appears fair while waiting until the local court
determines the validity of the claim through the adjudication process.

In your situation, the watermaster is responding to a senior water right holder downstream
of both your diversion and that of the claimant. The claimant is continuing to take the
amount in his adjudication filing because the water is in the creek going through his

property.

This situation may continue to occur in drought years until such time as the Umpqua Basin
or South Myrtle Creek is adjudicated. At that time, the claimant’s pre-1909 water right
may be awarded. If the claim is finalized by the court at that time, a water right certificate
will be issued and the holder then has the right to make a call on the water. I cannot
give you an accurate forecast of when the adjudication for this basin will occur,

but the current workload suggests that it will not be for several years.

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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August 22, 1994 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

STEVE SUTCH - -
5305 S MYRTLE
MYRTLE CREEK OR 97457

re: SWR-89, SWR-122, SWR-298
Dear Mr Sutch,

Enclosed you will find the copies you requested and our receipt # 115625 for the copy fees of
$ 70.50. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Jiwis\c\O\swr-0089.004

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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receirT#] 3 B J 5 158 12TH

OREGON

ST.N.E.

v SALEM, OR 97310-0210
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

WATER RESOQURCES DEPARTMENT

INVOICE #

L e
RECEWVED FROM: _ =2 : . A< x . At ]
BY: _
CASH CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[ TomiREED 5/

ADJUDICATIONS

842.010 5
831.087  PUBLICATIONS / MAPS 5
830.650 PARKING FEES Name / month . $
. _____OTHER: (IDENTIFY) - 3
{REDUCTION OF EXPENSE SRS AGGT
_ COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER ¥

03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT

MISCELLANEOUS
840.001  COPY FEES
850200  RESEARGH FEES
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
520.000  OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIEY)
WATER RIGHTS: - EXAMFEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER $ T s42.002
842.003  GROUND WATER $ 842,004 $
842.005  TRANSFER $ 842-006 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAMEEE . ucENSE‘FﬁE?
842022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842,023 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842.024 3
OTHER (IDENTIFY) __ .
[06-00-0 WELL CONST. START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD
MONITORING WELLS $ CARD
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
[45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS _ |
864.000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS
107-00-0 _HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842,011  POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
842115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $

HYDRO APPLICATION

RECEIPT # .3 s 5 8 f‘f o3 DATED:

. ;; 7

, BY:

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscat, Biue Copy-File, Butf Copy-Fiscal
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P.0O. Box @87
Myrtie Creek
Or. 97457

Aug. 2, 1994

Mr. Reed Marbret
Water FElahts Section
1588 12th N.E.

Salem, Or., ?7310-0210

As a group of water riaght holders on South Myrtle Creek, a
ribu

’
itary of South Umpgua River, who reside in Township 29
we are concerned wlth the vested water rlght ¢lalms

ubmitted by Boy and Mary Andersan, (HW guarter section 19,

RV O

Township 293, B 4W2, and Mark and Theodora Rlee (ZE quarter
gectlion £2, Township 293, FE awW:, T hts are to be
used for Iorlgation, Stook water b use,

Zouth

rise from the
s not used £ cont inuous
It i=s our hese rights
becoms vold 1f nat le the case of
ars of non usSe in thes ns for vested

P o

Sy

/) /
%1(7,/%_/1/{, - f»f/"ﬂl,fi;lz_ dﬁﬁ M/r)
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MARK Q. HATFIELD -~ —
OREGON )
| Rremrernn
. Anited States Senate
WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3701 AUG - 8 1994
August 5, 1994 ‘WAngth‘,pHUONL"“

Mr. Steve Brown

Water Rights Division
Water Resources Department
158 12th St., NE

Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Brown:

Please find enclosed a copy of a letter I recently received from
Mr. Howard Brownson, Jr. and Mr. Michael Brownson regarding
their concern over water rights on South Myrtle Road in Myrtle
Creek. 1In an effort to provide my constituent with the
information requested, I would be grateful for your thorough
review of this situation. Your assistance in expeditiously
handling this case will be deeply appreciated.

In addition, I have notified the Brownsons that I have referred
this matter to your office for comment and would appreciate it
if you would respond directly to them.

Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter.

With kind regards.

Sincerely, A

Mark O. Hatfidqld
United States Fenator

MOH/ab
Enclosure
95113

. PRINTED ON RECYCLED FPAPER
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BEROWNSON LOGGING CO. |
P.O. BOX 1578 AUG
MYRTLE CREEK,., OR PTAST i

SALEW, GRIcnn

JuLy zz, 1794

The Honorable Mark Hatfield
711 Hart Senate Office EBuilding
Wacshington, D.C. 20510

FE: Fre—-170% Water Right Claim
Zection 19 Township T2?5 FRancge R4l

Cear Mr. Hatfield,

I am writing concerning the rights of many people that 1ive
at Scuth Myrtle Road in Myrtle Creek, Oregon. The rights I
am referring to are water rights. It seems that Royw
Anderzcon +iled an application claiming water rights dated
pricr to 1707, Howewer, as to this date we have seen no
proof aof this. He apparently ie waiting for & legal procecs
known as "adjudicaticon proceeding". Howewver in the interim
af thie court date, he hac been granted full water rights
and lett the remainder of usz with no water. Keeping in mind
that thie adjudication proceeding could be postponed for
zeveral ¥earc iz a great concern to all of us.

Am I oright to undersztand that this is the legal process? &t
this time there iec no indication that he will be granted
these rights by a court of 1aw. It hardly seems fair that
an aaiting "application” could have this much power.

Please give this matter wour vwaluable attention as we feel
that this situation iz grossly unjust.

Thank »ou in adwance for wour help and consideration in this
matter.

Sincere]l

Mo S wtmyson. et e

Howard Brownson, Jr.
Michael Brownson
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July 28, 1994 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

HOWARD BROWNSON JR
MICHAEL BROWNSON

PO BOX 1578

MYRTLE CREEK OR 97457

Dear Mr’s Brownson,

This will acknowledge your letter of July 22, 1994 in regards to the water right situation on
South Myrtle Creek. I have received a number of phone calls and letters from your neighbors
on this subject. My understanding is that the use of water under a pre-1909 vested water right
claim, coupled with the dry season, has caused a problem with water availability. As most of
the folks know, any distribution problems will be handled by the local Watermaster, Gary Ball.
His phone number is 440-4255 in Roseburg.

The question in your letter dealt with the "legal process" in claiming a pre-1909 vested water
right. I have enclosed a copy of Oregon Revised Statutes 539.240, which is the law covering
such a claim.

Roy L. Anderson has filed a pre-1909 vested water right claim for the use of water from South
Myrtle Creek for irrigation, stockwater and domestic purposes. The priority date claimed is
August 25, 1903. Mr. Anderson has meet the statutory requirements for making the claim.

I have received a number of affidavits from residents along South Myrtle Creek covering their
knowledge of water use on the Anderson property. I have added these to the file and when the
water right adjudication of the basin begins, this information will be used to make a final
determination of Mr. Anderson’s water rights.

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



If you have any question, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.
Sincerely,

S s

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

pc: Gary Ball

j:\wpS1iswr\claimant\O\swr-0089.003
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EROWNSON LOGGIMNG CO.
P.O. BOX 1573 JUL 2 6 1994

MYyRTLE CREEK, OR F74S7  NATER RESUURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

JULY 22, 1774

eqon Water Resources Department
dJudication Section

330 Fortland Ecad HE

alem, OF T30

RE: Fre-1%70% ldater Right Claim
Zection 1% Township TZ2FS

ge R4l

Dear Sirs

am writing concerning the r|4
a2t Zouth Mryrtle EBoad in Myt
m referring to are water rluh

woe
l,—,t ""

1t seems that Rov
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Anderson filed an application claiming water rights dated
prior to 1¥0%,.,  However, a3z to this date we have sezn no
proof of this. He apparently is waiting for 2 legal process
Known as "adijudication proceeding”. Howewver in the interim

now

of this court date, he has been granted full water rights

and le+t the remainder of us with no water. Keeping

zeveral wears iz a great concern to all of wus.

Aam I oright to understand that this 12 the legal process? &t
thi= time there 12 no indication that he will ke granted
these rights by 2 court of 1aw. It hardly zeem=z +Fair that

an awaiting "application" could have this much power.

Pleasze give this matter »our valuable attention as we feel
that thiz situation iz grossly unjust.

Thank »ou in adeance for »our help and consideration

Sincere]

Ao F Pottriraof

Howard Brownson, Jr.
Michasel Brouanson
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AFFIDAVIT JUN 14 1393

STATE OF OREGON ) WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
) ss. SALEM, OREGON

County of Douglas )

I, Steven E. Hall, of P.0O. Box 887, Myrtle Creek, Oregon, 97417,
(503) 863-3818, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I live
on the property described in the attached legal description (being
TL 400 of Section 35, Township 29 South, Range 5 West, Willamette
Meridian), said property being near the property of Roy and Mary
Anderson which is shown on the attached copy of the map of the
survey of vested right which accompanied Surface Water Registration
Statement Number 89; that I have resided in this vicinity since
1953 and am well acquainted with the Anderson property and the use
of water on the Anderson property; by virtue of the facts that the
property on which I live is near theirs, I am a concerned user of
water from South Myrtle Creek, and during the irrigation season I
regularly travel upstream on the creek to find out who 1is using
water, I can state with certainty that water was not used on the
Anderson property from South Myrtle Creek from esthler the ditch o
e from 1953 through 1959; that I am willing to testify to all
allegations in this affidavit in a contested case hearing before
the Water Resources Director if necessary; and hereby request the
Water Resources Director to reject Surface Water Registration

Statement Number 89.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day of

s , 1993
% s
L~ e
Subscribed and sworn to this i day oé;ZAQJTQL“A , 1993.

JOYCE [ . Crrpre—
wa“i&q Ccions NoEﬁ?& Public for Oregoil
COMMISSION . CC3368 6 g

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 26, 1995 My commission expires /— &= -73




AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF OREGON )

County of Douglas )

I, B. E. Hall, of P.O. Box 887, Myrtle Creek, Oregon, 97417, (503)
863-3080, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I live on the
property described in the attached legal description (being TL 1000
of Section 28 AA, Township 29 South, Range 5 West, Willamette
Meridian), said property being near the property of Roy and Mary
Anderson which is shown on the attached copy of the map of the
survey of vested right which accompanied Surface Water Registration
Statement Number 89; that I have resided in this vicinity since
1953 and am well acquainted with the Anderson property and the use
of water on the Anderson property; by virtue of the facts that the
property on which I live is near theirs, I am a concerned user of
water from South Myrtle Creek, and during the irrigation season I
regularly travel upstream on the creek to find out who is using
water, 1 can state with certainty that water was not used on the
Anderson property from South Myrtle Creek from es4=ttm®r the ditch e
pese from. 1953 through 1959; that I am willing to testify to all
allegations in this affidavit in a contested case hearing before
the Water Resources Director if necessary; and hereby request the
Water Resources Director to reject Surface Water Registration

Statement Number 89.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this i day of

é/\‘ , 1993
—B 2.
Subscribed and sworn to this J?i_day oﬁézygvdh_“n , 1993,

OFISIAL SEAL % g CM
I - T f‘;DER e

{1+ PUBLIC-OREGON Néfa;?gpublic for Ofegon
~ORVI3SION NO. 003368

MY CCMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 26, 1995 . ) - o
i My commission explres{;_féfi_;}
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FROM:

SUBJECT:

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

Reed Marbut DATE: 05/25/93

Gary Ball, Watermaster

Surface Water Registrations / HB 2110-A /
Affidavits Attached Re: SWR-89

I have enclosed affidavits from persons concerned with SWR-8%, and
more are on the way. I would add that I am concerned about this
registration as well, Neither this nor any prior owner of this
property has alleged a vested right 1in the past. The Tast two
years, the existing owner has been regulated for senior permits
downstream, again with no claim of vested right made. Now,
suddenly, it would appear that it will be hecessary to honor the
claim and allow diversion of water for these Tlands, People
downstream who have customarily demanded and received water during
dry periods may no longer be able to do so.

While I can understand the modifications of HB 2110 which would
eliminate contested case proceedings which could then be appealed
in court, the case of the bogus claim bothers me. I feel there is
a place for the Director to make a judgement and reject a claim, if
warranted. A hearing on the issues could be held in a more timely
manner than a general stream adjudication. If HB 2110-A 1is
enacted, 1t would appear to me that situations of this nature would
be required to fester until the stream is adjudicated.

I would comment further that I do agree with the modification of HB
2110 eliminating indorsed SWR’s from the 1ist of water rights
enforced by the watermaster. Without the modification, it would
appear that we could somehow be held liable for delivering water to
an indorsed SWR which is later determined by a court to be invalid.
In the situation at hand, if the Director were to reject the SWR
after the contested case proceeding and noc appeal was made, it
seems we would be on solid ground to regulate the rejected SWR.

Again, I do feel it is hecessary to retain the existing statutes
allowing for rejection of claims for statutory cause (e.g. non-use)
and contested case hearings.

cc: Al Cook
Don Knauer



AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF OREGON )

County of Douglas )

I, Harolene R. Phelps, of 4571 South Myrtle Road, Myrtle Creek,
Oregon, 97417, (503) 863-3097, being first duly sworn, depose and
say that I am the owner of the property described in the attached
legal description {(being TL 900 of Section 30, Township 29 South,
Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian), said property adjoining the
property of Roy and Mary Anderson which is shown on the attached
copy of the map of the survey of vested right which accompanied
Surface Water Registration Statement Number 89; that I have resided
in this wvicinity since 1949 and am well acgquainted with the
Anderson property and the use of water on the Anderson property; by
virtue of the facts that my property adjoins theirs, the ditch
through which water was allegedly conducted to the Anderson
property went through my property, and I travelled by the Anderson
property on a regular basis, I can state with certainty that water
was not used on the Anderson property from South Myrtle Creek from
either the ditch or pump from 1949 through 1959; that I am willing
to testify to all allegations in this affidavit in a contested case
hearing before the Water Resources Director if necessary; and
hereby request the Water Resources Director to reject Surface Water

Registration Statement Number 89.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this égd:day of

Moy , 1993
Subscribed and sworn to thlscé( day of \771541 , 1993,
FRCIAL SEAL
\ Jo;érccffffl Notéfy7?ﬁbllc for Orééon
)] NOTARY PUBLIC. - P
MYm,fﬁg;g‘i'ngﬁL.,;m 26,1925 My commission expires _ /-~ ¥ 5§
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SURVEY FOR VESTED RIGHT
IN NAME OF Koy & Mary Anderson

DATE OCTOBER 27, 1990 LT
SEPTEMBER 12, 1992 Y

BY: WILLIAM J. RUPPERT e //’ _.
P.0. BOX 1564 TR

MYRTLE CREEK, OR 97457




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of Douglas )

I, Ila J. Farley / Dane, of 4339 South Myrtle Road, Myrtle Creek,
Oregon, 97417, (503) 863-3097, being first duly sworn, depose and
say that I live on the property described in the attached legal
description (being TL 900 of Section 30, Township 29 South, Range
4 West, Willamette Meridian), said property adjoining the property
of Roy and Mary Anderson which is shown on the attached copy of the
map of the survey of vested right which accompanied Surface Water
Registration Statement Number 89; that I have resided in this
vicinity since 1949 and am well acquainted with the Anderson
property and the use of water on the Anderson property; by virtue
of the facts that the property on which I live adjoins theirs, the
ditch through which water was allegedly conducted to the Anderson
property went through my property, and I travelled by the Anderson
property on a regular basis, I can state with certainty that water
was not used on the Anderson property from South Myrtle Creek from
either the ditch or pump from 1949 through 1959; that I am willing
to testify to all allegations in this affidavit in a contested case
hearing before the Water Resources Director if necessary; and
hereby request the Water Resources Director to reject Surface Water

Registration Statement Number 89,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this é;é? day of

’7,7”‘/’%;(/ , 1993

-
v
Subscribed and sworn to th154£%2 day of w;zk@?7”ww— , 1993.
F OFFICIAL SEAL h%\ e = Y e

oREAS  JOYCE E. COCPER - &M — &

BIBHE  OTARY PUBLIC- CREGON geﬂar Public for Qfégon

"/ COMMISSION NO. ooi?;‘eszs 1005 .

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 25. My commission expires /- < ( - 75

R
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ARANSAMERICA TITLE INg,
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JENOR' ALL MEN ay rm;sz PRESENTS, That HARGAN LEE PHELPS, single = %

- cal [t rantor for | raﬁon ,
T T KRN K mmsé“ 'a"n"&"" "d TR .,ffm_ﬁ%"i"na “'"”‘""“" ated,
e el wite, —
honlm!m ulhd rho grantes,

' doee Meroby grant, wph.ﬂudmmth.ﬁdm».«lam- hin,mecouonuuaulm thet
oertsin real property, with the mnrnh, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto bolm‘m‘ or appertaining, nll-

County of nd Stata of Oregon, described an foll
Bmg; at an iron pin 1 the Gentax of the ‘ﬁﬂnty Road from  Which the'
Northeast cosner of Section 30, T298, RAW, WM, bears N, 245,9 ft, and
E, 11¢6,% ft, and running thence 8, 14° 34' W, 141.6 ft. Thence 8, 34° 37'
w, 651, 4 ft, Thenoe N, 48° 39¢' w, 285,2 £ft, Thence N, 28° 24*' w, 200,8 ft,
Thence M, 74° 24*' W, 159 2 ft, Thence North 69°® 59' w, 351.0 ft,, sore
or less, to an intersaction with the East line of the Hugh Caxson D, L, c.

(Mo, 42, Thence along the East line of said D.L.C., No, 4:‘ 0°® 55' w, 692,55

ft, tc the center of the county Road, Thence tonowing s center of the
County Road S, 55° 17' E, 319,0 £t, Thence South 81° 45' X, 617,0 ft,,
thence 8, 47° 04' E, 213,0 ft,, thence 8, S3° 51¢' E, 222,3 ft, to the
place of baginning, containing 18,05 acres, All of the above tract being
a part of Lot 4 in Section 19, Lot 1 and the KE~1/4 of the NE-1/% of
Section 30, Township 29 south, Range 4 West, W,M,, and boing situated in

Dougl s Omnty, Oregon,

‘ 9 GPACE SUUFICIINT, CONTINUE DESCRITION ON RVIAN 5108
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantes’s heirs, successors and assigm forever.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with sald grantes and grantes’s heirs, sxxcessors and sseigm, thet
Srantor js lawlully seised in fee 'mple of the above granted premises, Ifree from all encumbrances

and that

grantor will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises and svery part and parcel thereof against the law.
ful claims and demands of all petsors whoawoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.
. The true and actual consderation paid for this (ransfer, stated mtemuo!dollut,h’lo 000, 00 .
X TITBWIN KREICER KR BERRMIEK: S SH% B XK BRI TCEXX BB IR TRIOCK IR N XS ) -

In corstruing this deed aml where the context so requires, the dnluiar inclisdes the pluul

. m——— s

WITNESS grantor's hand this ... 39E0. day of . 1O
Xﬁ/«mﬂﬂ%"iff'//ﬂ .

Harlan Lee Phelps

glas... . Hovembex. 29. L1972

)
5:, nemed .. _Harlan.Lae. Rholp-, l.l.nqlo eeeetiesee wrooone soerssrsseessmmnronecaee
ow inetrument fo be . hiS... rdunlary act ;M deod.

o sreserreis coremesere

. OR%: J;
Belore me: .
)}5’3V Notary Public for

My commission expires .. July 15, 1975 . ... .

cooN STATE OF OREGON
;ss -
County of ...

WADSWORTH, (oUNTY QfRK I certily thet the wllhln lnmv-
OF CONVFYANCES,, 1N AND FOR  ment wan recelved Jor record on the
. DO HIFERY CEIFY TAAT THE . day of B A9 .,
WA BSCQE D Js DAY: o o'clock M., and recorded

TP 8(CC POING
et " in book . on page . .. OF 88

wees : ord of Deeds of said County.
¥ '6 P 2 3¢ Witness my pard oo soat o

County allixed.

b 1341 K . .
/m‘"%ww

AFTER REZCONDING RETUN TO

ee Wy gon filing fee number .. . . . , Rec- .
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CHECK BASIN MAP

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

MME \kg%wh # H,Q UNADJUDICATED AREA ? j{g

RECEIPT # AL S W R NUMBER 87

CHECK ENCLOSURES _ oM PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY JJ/F
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER VAL _ ENTER ON STREAM INDEX®™ A~

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP 1&% CHECK GLO PLATS?XMQQ
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST S84 W&z PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION ;Q_QQW"“

FORM REVIEW B FOmo(00/kes ) Pouved

v’ blanks filled in
L~ signed
.~ date received stamped
MAP REV\]}W ;

source and trib

diversion point location
6 conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)

_ v~ place of use
v scale
;Z township, range, section
v north arrow
v CWRE stamp
v disclaimer
v date survey was performed
v, P.0.B. of survey  Retert by Cwte
/ dimensions and capacity of diversion systen15@L £lert by Cwee
v~ "beneficial use" type title
v '"permanent-quality" paper
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION
FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPSINSWRMCHCKLIST. 1

7-30-92
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May 28, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

GARY BALL, WATERMASTER
RM 306 COURTHOUSE
ROSEBURG OR 97470-1719

RE:SWR-89
Dear Gary,
I received the copies of the information concerning the claim to a pre-1909 vested water right

by Roy L. Anderson. I will add it to the file for review in the future.

Sincerely

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

TAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\O\SWR-0089.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

STATE OF OREGON . : INTEROFFICE MEMO

52

ARV A N S

Reed Marbut = .. oo DATE: 05/25/93
Gary Ball, Watermaster

Surface Water Registrations / HB 2110-A /
Affidavits Attached Re: SWR-89

I have enclosed affidavits from persons concerned with SWR-89, and
more are on the way. I would add that I am concerned about this
registration as well. Neither this nor any prior owner of this
property has alleged a vested right in the past. The last two
years, the existing owner has been regulated for senior permits

downstream, again with no claim of vested right made. Now,
suddenly, it would appear that it will be necessary to honor the
claim and allow diversion of water for these lands. People

downstream who have customarily demanded and received water dur1ng
dry periods may no longer be able to do so.

While I can understand the modifications of HB 2110 which would
eliminate contested case proceedings which could then be appealed
in court, the case of the bogus claim bothers me. I feel there is
a place for the Director to make a judgement and reject a claim, if
warranted. A hearing on the issues could be held in a more timely
manner than a general stream adjudication. If HB 2110-A 1is
enacted, it would appear to me that situations of this nature would
be required to fester until the stream is adjudicated.

I would comment further that I do agree with the modification of HB
2110 eliminating indorsed SWR’s from the 1list of water rights
enforced by the watermaster. Without the modification, it would
appear that we could somehow be held liable for delivering water to
an indorsed SWR which is later determined by a court to be invalid.
In the situation at hand, if the Director were to reject the SWR
after the contested case proceeding and no appeal was made, it
seems we would be on solid ground to regulate the rejected SWwR.

Again, I do feel it is necessary to retain the existing statutes
allowing for rejection of claims for statutory cause (e.g. non-use)
and contested case hearings.

cc: Al Cook




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
SS.
County of Douglas’ )

I, Harolene R. Phelps, of 4571 South Myrtle Road, Myrtle Creek,
Oregon, 97417, (503) 863-3097, being first duly sworn, depose and
say that I am the owner of the property described in the attached
legal deséription {being TL 900 of Section 30, Township 29 South,
Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian), said property adjoining the
property of Roy and Mary Anderson which is shown on the attached
copy of the map of the survey of vested right which accompanied
Surface Water Registration Statement Number 89; that I have resided
in this vicinity since 1949 and am well acquainted with the
Anderson property and the use of water on the Anderson property; by
virtue of the facts that my property adjoins theirs, the ditch
through which water was allegedly conducted to the Anderson
property went through my property, and I travelled by the Anderson
property on a regular basis, I can state with certainty that water
was not used on the Anderson property from South Myrtle Creek from
either the ditch or pump from 1949 through 1959; that I am willing
to testify to all allegations in this affidavit in a contested case .
hearing before the Water Resources Director if necessary; and
hereby request the Water Resources Director to reject Surface Water

Registration Statement Number 89.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 320 day of

Moy , 1993
Hlrodree K e

6\

Subscribed and sworn to thisté&} day of i771'5# , 1993.
OFFICIAL SEAL QQ"’V—N/
JOYCEE. cccmz : Not#ﬂp’bl ic fim

NOTARY PUBLIC-C
COMMISSION G CCTTCS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN 26. 1995

My commission expires ) - L€ s
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.CNOW" ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That HARLAN LEE PHELPS, single = ®

e heameeit e et e e oo &

. “hereinalter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinndter stated,
i il o7 ERAEAH K. pipipd mns HAROLENE “FRELPS , hasband
. L nk‘-!‘a e e erseecessvenrtrime ” R

e honlndm taﬂod (ln drantee,

" dows Meredy grant, batfein, sell ard convey unto the said granise and grantse’s heirs, successors and assigne, that
certaln real property, with the hm ts, hereditaments udappurumncu thereunto bolonlm‘ or appertaining, nlt-

County of . .....DO% and S, ibed #a foll
B:;ﬁﬂnq at an iros p:l.n 1 Ehe center J'gh%o&‘d'ﬂ't?wﬂoad rom vﬁi" f: the'
Northeast corner of Bection 30, 7298, RIW, W . M, bears N, 243,9 ft, and
R, 116,35 £, and renin thcnc. 8, .'[4' M4’ W, 41,6 £t, Thence 8, 34° 37°
W. 651.4 ft, Thenos N, 48°® 39% W, 285,2 £t, Thenco N, 28° 24°' w, 200,8 ft,
Thence M, 74° 24°' W, 15%,2 f£t., Thence KNorth 69° 59' w, 351.0 f£¢t,, sore
or less, to an intersection with the East line of the Hugh Carxson D, L, C.
‘|Mo, 42, Thence along the East line of said p.L.C. Ko, 42, 0° 55' w, 692,.5

£t, tc the centar of the County Road. Thence following tﬂc center of eho
County Road 8, 55° 17' E, 319,0 ft, Thence South 81°¢ 45' x. 617.0 ft,,
thence 8. 47° 04*' E, 213,0 ft., thence 8. 53° 51' E, 222,3 ft, to the
place of baginning, eoata:lninq 18.05 acres, All of the above tract being
& part of Jot 4 in Section 19, Lot 1 and the NE~-1/4 of the NE-1/4 of
Section 30, Township 29 south, Range 4 West, W,M., and boinq situated in

Douglas annty, Oxegon,

.
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e
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h' ‘ ’ O SPACE INOUFRICHINY, CONTINGE BESCONTION ON BEVINSE 500
To Have and to Hold the snme unto the said drantee and grantes’s heirs, successors and aselgns forever.
arI : And said grentor hereby covenants to and with seld grantee and grantee's heirs, susccessors and aseigne, thet
Srantor is lewlully ssised in fee smple of the above granted premises, free Irom all encumbeances
f

—— e

; and that
f gractor will warrant and forever defend the above granted prermises and every part and parcel thereof against the law-
¢ ful claioes and demerxds of all petsors whoawoever, except thos claiming under thse above described encumbrances.
) The true and actual consideration paid for this tramsler, stated in terms of dollars, #s $.10,000, 00 .
xmmmm B X T X SIS P ISREECC K XK B X RN KK NN R R

o TR e WY

i
/n corstruing this deed arxl where the contsxt so nquirn, the sindular includes the plural,
WITNESS grantor's hand this ..... 890 day ot . Hovembur e 1972

| Ytwreen /////v

' T Harlan Lee Phelps

ooras o s egeemecene b v

e T T —— . —— -

1
i| sTar= or orzoom, —Douglas..._..) e _November 29, ,19.72
{ nemed .. Harlan. L. rholpl -Lngh ......
EU
i ABkegoing inetrument to be . NiS... ,_ vahmtmndnnddnd
: X el
-0 Mm) é'

Belore me:. s erresns romteir

? «© 13 2 13—" Notaty Pubslic for

My commiesion expires .. July 15, 197S. ... _

i
|
5
Les|
r
:
i
B
!
i
x
I

| m=ss e ——
- [wARRANTY s STATE OF OREGON
1 [ ]
! erngieanemmseais snnne County of ... P
! WADSWORTH, cOUNTY QoK 1 certify Iluf lhc wllhln lnm'u-
b ;;' A0 OF COMVFYANCES, I A0 FOR  ment wes recelved for secord on (he
- SAD , 00 HOUY CNEY THAT THE . duy of .. o 19, )
; e e WTTHOR NS WIS B5CCT 350 45 DAY: ot o'clock M., and recorded ..
: 3'":‘:‘;:‘ in book . . .on page . - Of 83 i
S T T L s e filing fee number . e o Roc- |
. AFTER RECONDING RETUIN YO 14 l6 M ord of Deeds of wd Counfy :'
2 .'55 Witness my hand and seal of )
. | County altixed. i
= oozl , Ry _ -l
Y
s /) AP mi"‘(’ U RRIORS, + /7 :
[ . !
o 28 'Oﬂd‘g Fa 3 "( By . . s e Dopufy s



SECTION SUBDIVISION "—mee__ NORTH UINE_CARSON DLC 42

BEARINGS BASED ON M 96—66 |

PER M 60-35 | o TTTTTTTTTTTTTTs —
Z |
. T29S R4W WM z
N 1Y
‘ SPRING DIV. PT. Wi -~
FOR DOMESTIC -
OLD HOUSE 1010 FT. N. & SR
| 770 FT W. FROM <5
NEW HOUSEQ S. 1/4 CORNER ol I
@ | . SECTION 19 a’} >
BARN ’ =
NI _ 0 R
21
Sw 1/4 !
1 SW 1/4 STOCKWATER DIV. PT. ;
! s7orru./& 950 FT. W. :
— M S. 1/4 CORNER S. 19
1
= !
1
- SECTION | :
. H 1
{
SECTION 130 ~
PR ,.,a;_iw%-i‘ ! <
0 AN
NW 1/4 1B |-
|
NW 174 1R ' 2
1 0.7 1!
||:2 NG
1S / _
\& | 2
\
S ]
0 1400 800 PRESENT DIVERSION POINT
PER PERMIT 26061

THE SE CORNER DLC 42
1SOUTH LINE CARSON DLC 42 (IRRIGATION DIV. PT.)

* DENOTES STOCKWATER USE
THIS MAP TO BE USED FOR WATER RIGHT PURPOSES ONLY

SURVEY FOR VESTED RIGHT
IN NAME OF foy & Mary Anderson

DATE OCTOBER 27, 1990 RTINS
SEPTEMBER 12, 1992 -
BY: WILLIAM J. RUPPERT .
P.0. BOX 1564 sl
MYRTLE CREEK, OR 97457

m—
—————C
>
T~
m

1
|
!
|
|
]
i
510 FT N. & 1070 FT W. FROM |
!
!
!
f
Jd




AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF OREGON )

County of Douglas )

I, Ila J. Farley / Dane, of 4339 South Myrtle Road, Myrtle Creek,
Oregon, 97417, (503) 863-3097, being first duly sworn, depose and
say that I live on the property described in the attached legal
description (being TL 900 of Section 30, Township 29 Soﬁth, Range
- 4 West, Willamette Meridian), said property adjoining the property
of Roy ané Mary Anderson which is shown on the attached copy of the
map of the survey of vested right which accompanied Surface Water
Registration Statement Number 89; that I have resided in this
vicinity since 1949 and am well acquainted with the Anderson
property and the use of water on the Anderson property; by virtue
of the facts that the property on which I live adjoins theirs, the
ditch through which water was allegedly conducted to the Anderson
property went through my property, and I travelled by the Anderson
property on a regular basis, I can state with certainty that water
was not used on the Anderson property from South Myrtle Creek from
either the ditch or pump from 1949 through 1959; that I am willing
to testify to all allegations in this affidavit in a contested case
hearing before the Water Resources Director if necessary; and
hereby request the Water Resources Director to reject Surface Water

Registration Statement Number 89.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this o2 day of

PP , 1993
7 ’ 7 ]@

Subscribed and sworn to this 270 day of s et , 1993.

S e B
CEE. COOP
:OQI'ZRYPUBUC OREGON ary Pubtic for QYegon
gy awu&mmm:mﬁﬁmiws
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES . My commission expires _/—2% - 75
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JENOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That HARGAN LEE PHELPS, single X
horoinatior called the grantor. for the consideration hereinniter .c.u
-nmn.,.m M i“.””ﬂtﬂ‘s and HAROLE NE ‘PHELYS , “Roap md

’

.Mndhrcdhdthtm

‘ dose Nersdy grant, bardein, sell ard convey unto the said graniee and grantes's heirs, swccessors and amigne, that
mum with "'nou hereditaments .Mapportm a.mm:o uawu or appertaining, df-
mn b an 4FoR pl.n in the centar oi tho nney e Road "doom which the'

lortbeue cornar of Section 30, 7298, RIW, W.M, bears N, 245,9 ft, and

X, 11868 ft. and runing thence 8, 14° 34' W, 141,6 ft. Thence 8, 34° 37'

w, 651.4 f£t, Thenoce M, 48

Thence N, 74°® 24' W, 15%,2 £t, Thence North 69° 59 ll. 351,0 £t,, sore

or less, to an inecrnctton with the East line of the Hugh Carson D, L, C,

(Mo, 42, Thence along thke EZast line of said D.L.C. Wo, 4‘3‘ 0°® 55°* W, 692.5

ft, to the center of the County Foad, Thence following ths center ¢f the
Comty Road 8, 55° 17*' £, 319,0 ft, Thence South 81° 45' 2, 617,0 £t,,
thence 8, 47° 04' B, 213,0 £¢t,, thence 8, $3°* 51' B, 222,3 ft, to the
place of beginning, containing 18,05 acres, All of the above tract being
a part of Lot 4 in Bection 19, Lot 1 and the NE-1/4 of the NE-1/4 of
Section 30, Township 29 South, Range 4 West, W,M., and being situated in

Douglss County, Oregon,

' ’ 69 SPACT NIITCIENY, CONTINUE DESCIIFTION ON SEVINS( 5108
To Have and fo Hold the anae unto the said grantee and grantes’s heirs, succeseors and assigre forever.
: And sald grantor hereby corenants to and with sald grantee and grantes’s heirs, susccessors and sseigre, that
grantor is lewlully ssised in fee s'mple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbeances

———

and that

grantor will warrant and forevee defend the above granted premisce and every pert and percel thereof against the law-
ful claios and demerds of all peesors whoawoever, except thos clalming under the above described encumbrarces.

The true and actusl considerstion paid for this transler, stated in terms of dollars, is 3.10,000, 00
’-“" BB YA IO BB IR IR CICX RN B X X I RN %10 N

/n cormtruing this deed ami where the context so requires, the dn‘uhr Includes the plunl

WITNESS grantor's hand thir ... AN, day ot . 1O
X%rrmbfm///o

* 39¢ w, 285,2 ft, Thence N, 28° 24' W, 200.0 £t,

oo T o Harlan Lee Phel
e e e - e e e e,
“ || srar= or orzconm, countre= dlas... _Movember_ 29, ,19.72_
|
1 B nemed _.-Bar].an ua Rholp., ..i.nglc
I Wbegoing inetrument to be . BiS... .. —voluntacy act and dsed.
f A
H o‘qf.
hd Belore me: ... b . S ) e o cecoteeoce cooctsnreens
! yﬁ:y Notary Public lor Gefon
, = My commision expires .. My 15,.1975%. .
e oyubele @ ¥ set appliotis, diosid be doloted. oo Chogter 688, Gogun Love 1949, --‘lﬂﬂ."“l‘.
—————— e — e ———
STATE OF OREGON
js -
County of ...

"1, DORIS {] WADSWORTH, cownry ans I certity that the within inetrv-
OF CONVIYANCES, 14 AYO FOR ment waa recelved lor record on the

oommxcmnnmm .. day of . o 19...

P
3

WD
§ . e e« WETHEN OS] WAS RECOTIZD DS DAY: o2 oclock M., and recorded
Cce ey o inbook. . _onpage. —Orss

eI o o ee o ane filing fee ruimber .. .. .. .. , Rec-

edolD«dsdwdCounf’
Witness my Rand and seal of

County alfixed.
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INTERDEPARTMENT MEMO
TO: Watermaster District # \§ v
FROM: Adjudication Section y!vtza~»ij;$?"v
RE: Surface Water Registration SRS

Enclosed is a copy of a Registration Statement and accompanying
map that has been filed in your district. It has been numbered

SWR #%9.

We are gathering information about this claim to a pre-1909 water
use and would like you to assist us by filing out the checklist
below and including any comments that you think might be of
significance.

¢

(Yes or No)

1. Do you know anything about this water use? ;{gg
2. Have there been any distribution problems relating

to this claim? No
3. Do you have reason to believe that the claimed 9

priority date is not accurate? .

4. Does the quantity of water claimed look

unreasonable for the uses named? No
5. Does the place of use look to be accurately
depicted by the CWRE map enclosed? yes
6. Do you know if there has been a period of more )
than a five years of non-use? P
7. Should someone in our section contact you
concerning this claim? '72r;w79$.

If you answered yes to any of the above questions, please explain
below on an additional sheet of paper. (a-

Attach any memo’s or correspondence that deal with this water use
and return to the Adjudication Section at the address below.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Adjudication Section

Enclosures



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

Adjudication Section DATE. 10/08/92

Gary Ball, Watermaster

SWR #89

The lands claimed in this registration are covered under A# 32914,
P# 26061, with a priority date of 2/16/59. Neither the current
owner nor any prior owner has made a claim of a vested right for
these Tlands to our office in the past. The distribution records
indicate that P# 26061 was regulated for prior rights in 1973,
1986, 1988, 1990, and 1992, Furthermore, there may have been a
period of 5 or more years of non-use in the late ’'70’s and early
’80’s. The distribution records show no use in 1977, 1978, and
1981. I will be contacting some users who may be able to shed more
Tight on this issue.
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WATER
RESOURCES
September 18, 1992 DEPARTMENT

Roy and Mary Anderson
4041 South Myrtle Road
Myrtle Creek OR 97457

RE: Surface Water Registration Statement

Dear Mr and Mrs Anderson,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration
Statement in the name of Roy and Mary Anderson has been received
by our office. The fees in the amount of $ 400.00 have been
received and our receipt # 91967 is enclosed. Your registration
statement has been numbered SWR-89.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If
necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will include a
site inspection. If there are problems with your form we are
usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be
able to answer any questions you might have about the
adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

enc

CAWASVCASWR-Q0R9 .00

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



recePT# 91967

STATE OF OREGON

WATER
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

o~ =g v A o
RESCYRCES UErAHRTMENT

RECEIVED FROM: Rog %fm[m APPLICATION
BY: (/) 7 PERMIT
- TRANSFER
CASH: CHEGK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
[] Gb-sp5 [] TOTAL REC'D |$ 2/ VD.00D) |
[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |
842.010  ADJUDICATIONS $400.60D
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS $
830650  PARKING FEES Name/month $
__ ____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
[02-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS ]
—_ ____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $ l
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
v 840001  COPY FEES s
HRSERBIRD BB RS 850200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520000 OTHER (P6):  (IDENTIFY) s
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER s 842002 |S
842003  GROUND WATER $ 842.004
842.005s  TRANSFER $ 842.006
WELL CONSTRUCTION | EXAM FEE | LICENSE FEE
842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ g42.023 |
842.016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR s 842.019 s
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT 842.024 :
[06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
: MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
~ |45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS
! |07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY ~ | LIC NUMBER ]
842011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) ] |
842.115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)

HYDRO APPLICATION

1E 1

N AL

RECEPT# Q 1 9 6 7 DATED: - Q-/7*7;/ E(Z

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Copy-Fiscal





